


Keep This List NL. 46 442U

—A

| THIS CANCELS ALL PREVIOUS LISTS |

ILLUSTRATED
REPAIR PARTS LIST

FOR-

MASSEY -HARRIS

No. 27 GANG PLOW

MOULDBOARD TYPE

Tractor Drawn =2= 2-Furrow

FIRST MANUFACTURED 1940

MASSEY-HARRIS CO., Limited




i
O © (@) (=)
FE 1808 B
o
PE 1807
PE 1805 PE 1843
PE 1841 PE 1844 \
= \w
PE. 1837
PE 1839 PE 1845
PE 1840 PE 1847

PE 1806
PE 1848 P 6383

B

PE 303

PE 301 PE 304 PE 827 oI
PE 434 PE 433 PE 828 (
PE 1302
PE 1849
PE 1851
PE 1852
PE 283 PE 5025
PES8I13 PE 5068

Fe s
rares 3

PE 2877A PE 3590A

le o ° o ool B
P 15121 P 14561
[(o o C000QO0 oooooooooo) (8
P 13887A
: =3
(&
PE 1976
P
P 14560
No. 27 Gang Plow P 14562

Do Not Order From Illustrations Only. Always Refer &
Plate Page No. 1



{U [=] o o e o= o o o O}
PE 1801 PE 31824
PE1814
SIS o Mo I O ol oS el (8 e =
PE 1813 FESI e
P 10868
(I:I = o o o o0 0)
PE 1812 PE3181%;
— — ]
PE 1583
L 1458
PE 1826 Pel3237, PE 1965
) g @ e @
P 11666 P 564 P 11667 PE 1823 PE1963%:  PE1407 PE 2197
T ————
o8
S PE 1982 s _‘]
a PE 2453
atizze == o O g
:55527 PE1419 PE1599  PEI598  PE1969 PE1968C K 1124
PE2023 PE2022C G 2089
— )
B1614 g%,/a”b — 0 (@)
= PE 1596 E 1307 PE 2036
(i} Sl
Bl ]
a?a-- PE 1770 PE 1425% 3 ©f=//’3
PE 223A o = PE 1715
P 9400 P3162 PE 1546

32523

g &

P 1539
P 1540 MP 1049 MP 1056 12429
= =3
e o\ll———-—¢ Ay e o =
=<0 & K =
PE 2390 PE 180 PE 2270 ~__PE 172 PE 23
I s W ——r
¥ L
Nor2%Gana Plow PE 2408 PE 2407 PE2178

PE 2297

g

4 K1972  PE1752

316

Do not order from illustrations only. Always refer to descriptive list.

Plate Page No. 2




MASSEY-HARRIS No. 27 GANG PLOW

PrATE
List No. DESCRIPTION OF PIECE Page
First Manufactured 1940
NOTE—Where there is more than one piece used, the quantity is shown.
PE 23 Bush or Sleeve Bearing for Rolling Landside : 2
PE 109  Clutch Housing, plain (used few machines, use PE 444) ______ 2
PE 1059); Clutch, complete, 1 PE 109, 1 MP 1056, 1 PE 1425%, 1 PE 1597,
1 PE 1770, 1 J 2523, 1 P 3162, 1 P 9400 (used few machines, use
PE 44416 A)
PE 171 Rolling Landside, plain 2
PE 171% Rolling Landside, complete, 1 PE 23, 1 PE 171, 1 PE 172, 1 PE 180,
1 MP 1056, 10 U 1262, 1 PE 1752, 1 PE 1838, 1 K 1972, 1 PE 2178,
1 PE 2407% (not used No. 200 Bottoms)
PE 1713 A Rolling Landside, complete, 1 PE 23, 1 PE 171, 1 PE 172, 1 PE 180,
1 MP 1056, 10 U 1262, 1 PE 1752, 1 PE 1833, 1 K 1972, 1 PE 2178,
1 PE 2270, 1 PE 24073 (when used with No. 200 Bottoms)
PE 172 Bracket for Rolling Landside 2
PE 180  Corrugated Washer for Steel Bracket for Rolling Landside ... o
PE 223A Dog for Clutch (use PE 142534) 2
PE 283 Cap for Hub for Furrow and Land Wheel (1940-1943, see PE 813, 2 used) 1
PE 283 Cap for Hub for Furrow and Land ‘Wheel, complete, 1 PE 283, 1 MP 1056
(1940-1943, see PE 813, 2 used)
PE 296 Bracket for Land Axle, 13 in. bore = 1
PE 297 Hanger fm:(-1 Land Axle (left), also Furrow Axle (right), 114 in. hore .
(2 used)
PE 298  Stop Collar on Furrow Axle, 134 in. bore 1
PE 298% Stop Collar on Furrow Axle, with Set Serew H 2330 .
PE 299 Hanger foc:i') Land Axle (right), also Furrow Axle (left), 1% in. bore :
(2 used e
PE 301 Cone Bearing (outer) for Land Wheel 1
PE 302 Cone Bearing (inner) for Furrow Wheel el
PE 303 Cone Bearing (inner), for Land Wheel gl
PE 304 Adjusting Nut on end of Land Axle, 134 in, Thread 1
PE 305 Clutch Case on Land Wheel L ik
PE 433 Adjusting Nut on end of Furrow Axle, 134 in. Thread 1
PE 434 Cone Bearing, outer, for Furrow Axle 1
PE 444  Clutch Housing, plain (first used 1940, will repair PE109) . 2
PE 4444 A Clutch, complete, 1 PE 444, 1 MP 1056, 1 PE 1425%, 1 PE 1597,
1 P 3162, 1 P 9400 (first used 1940, will repair PE 109%) .
PE 520 Lap Ring for Spring Release for Draw Bar (1940-1941, see PE 1888, Cast
Steel, use PE 648) 1
P 564 Spri?zg fOI;I )Pawls on Levers, 12% coils x 2% in. long, 25/32 in. 0.D. .
use
Z 578 Trunnion in Furrow Lever (Cast) 2
PE 648 Lap Ring for Spring Release for Draw Bar (first used 1942, will repair
PE 520, PE 1888) 1
PE 813 Huh(for Lz:;;d and Furrow Wheels (first used 1944, see PE 283, PE 2831%) 1
2 use
PE 827 Slézwe2 ford(fone (outer) for Land and Furrow Wheels (first used 1944) .
use
PE 828 Slee\fg ford()Jone (inner) for Land and Furrow Wheels (first used 1944) 3
use .
MP 1056  Oil or Lubricator Fitting, in Hub Cap for Wheels and in Clutch Housing,
% in. Straight Serew Type, also Rolling Landside (10 used) . . 2
K 1124 Pin for Land Lever and Connection for Clutch Lift, % in. dia. x 13% in.
under Cotter (first used 1945, see G 2089) Fe e
AT 1234 Set Serew in Cluteh Housing, % x 1% in. (first used 1943, see PE 1597)
U 1262 Steel Washer for Adjusting Sleeve Bearing of Rolling Landside, 7/16 in.
. LD, 13/16 in. 0.D., thin (10 used) di
E 1307 Spring for Trip Lever, 7% in. between hooks, 15/16 in. O.D.. 49314 coils . 2
PE 1407 Key for Arm on Crank for Land Axle, 1 x 114 x 1 7/16 in. (1940 only) _ 2
PE 1419  Pivot Pin for Trip Lever, 1% x 8% in. 2

In Ordering Repair Parts. Always State the Accessory or Uhit—-
Also Machine Used On—1It Helps
6




MASSEY-HARRIS No. 27 GANG PLOW

PraTE

List No. DESCRIPTION OF PIECE PAGE
PE 1425 Trip Finger, for Clutch, with welded parts, 2%4 x 5/16 x 14 in. (use

PE 14253

PE 1428
PE 1429
L 1458
P 1538
P 1539
P 1540
PE 1546

‘PE 1583

PE 1596
PE 1597

PE 1598
PE 1599
B 1614
PE 1715
PE 1752

E 1755

PE 1770
PE 1800
PE 1801
PE 1801%

PE 1802

PE 1805
PE 1806
PE 1807
PE 1808
PE 1809

PE 1812
PE 1812,

PE 1813
PE 1814
PE 1817

PE 1819
PE 1820

PE 1823
PE 1826
PE 1829
PE 1833

PE 1837
PE 1839
PE 1840
PE 1841
PE 1843
PE 1844
PE 1845
PE 1847

PE 1425%,) _. -
Trip Finger for Clutch, complete, 1 PE 223A, 1 PE 1425, 1 PE 1596,
1 PE 1770, 1 J 2523 (will repair PE 223A, PE 1425) . _
Staple for Land Axle Bracket, upper, % in. dia. x 10 NS =
Staple for Land Axle Bracket, lower, 5 in. dia. x EAG L
Latch Rod for Furrow Lever, 3/16 in. dia., 36 in. inside hooks
Wrench, 1114 in., 124 and 1% in. jaws
Wrench, 9% in,, % and 1 in. jaws
Wrench, 6% in., 9/16 and 11/16 in. jaws
Clip for Trip Rope, 3/16 in. dia. x 15 in. __.___ :
Extetésion- dfor Latch Rods for Furrow and Land Levers, 36 x % x 17 in.
(2 used)
Taper Pin for Clutch Finger, No. § x 1% in.
Set Screw in Clutch Housing, 14 in. x 1 in. thin head (1940-1941, see
AT 1234)
Stud for Trip Lever Roller, % in. dia. x 2 1/16 in.
Roller for Trip Lever, 1 7/16 in. dia. x 1% in,
Key for Clutch Housing, 5/16 x 15/82 x 1% in,
Guide for Trip Rope, % in. dia. x 127% in. (1940-1944, see PE 2297)
Steel Washer for end of Bearing for Rolling Landside, 15/32 in. 1D,
1% in, O.D. x % in. g
Steel Washer on Sleeve for Lift Crank Stud, 1 3/16 in. ID,, 1% in. O.D.
X 18 in. (first used 1942, see GB 4430) ___
Plug for Clutch Dog, % in. dia. x % in.
Brace between front of Beams (for 14 in.), 2 x 5 x 24% in. ...
Land Lever, lower section, 13 x 3% x 523 in. (1940-1941, see PE 318214)
Land Lever, complete, 1 P 564, 1 PE 1583, 1 PE 1801, 1 PE 1813,
1 PE 1823, 1 PE 1826, 1 PE 1871, 1 P 11666, 1 P 11667, 1 P 13237
(1940-1941, use PE 31821%)
Crank igr Land Axle, complete with welded parts (for 14 in.), 13 in. dia.
x 408 in. .
Brace for Long Beam (for 14in.), 2 x % x 54 in.
Brace for Short Beam (for 14in.), 2x % x 32 in. ...
Beam (short or No .1), 23 x 2 x 72 in.
Beam (long or No. 2), 23 x 2 x 93 in. : - i
Axle for Land Wheel, complete with welded parts, for 24 in, wheel, 13
in. dia. x 16% in., 5% in. arm (few used 1939, use PE 2452)
Furrow Lever, lower section with welded parts (1940-1941, see PE 318114)
Furrow Lever, complete, 1 P 564, 1 I, 1458, 1 PE 1812, 1 PE 1813,
1 PE 1823, 1 PE 1583, 1 P 11666, 1 P 11667, 1 P 139237 (1940-1941,
use PE 31813%)
Extension for Furrow and Land Levers, 1% x % x 85 in. (2 used) _____
Ratchet for Land Lever, 134 x % x 290 in.
Axle for Furrow Wheel, complete with welded parts (for 14 in.), 114 in.
dia. x 50 in., 13 in. thread £
Jaw,(zBoItsdf;o Beam for Draw Clevis (right or left), 5% x % x 2214 in.
use
Connection for Clutch Lift for 24 in. wheel, 174 x 15 x 17% in. (few used
1939, see PE 2453) : e
Pin for Pawls on Levers, % in. dia. x 11/16 in. U.C. (2¥uged) = EETER
Latch Rod for Land Lever, 3/16 in. dia. x 43 in. _ = i
Grab Post for Hitch Chain, 4 x % x 18 in. iR T S e RO
Steel Bracket for Rolling Landside, 7 x 3 x 17% in. (few used, use
PE 2390) _ St drrerlh R OO
Brace between front of Beams (for 10 in.), 2 x 3% x 20%% in. ___
Brace between front of Beams (for 12 in.), 2 x % x 22% in. ___
Brace between front of Beams (for 16 in.), 2 x % x 261% in. ___
Brace for Long Beam (for 10 in),2x % x50 in.
Brace for Long Beam (for 12 ind, 2x % x 52 in. .__ .
Brace for Long Beam (for 16 in),2x % x56in.
Brace for Short Beam (for 10 in), 2x % x 28 in. __
Brace for Short Beam (for 12 in), 2x % x 30 in. _

Use Only Genuine Massey-Harris Repair Parts
7

(SRl B NN N OO

Pt e ok ki

Lol s~ R3]

ol 1 S Gy




MASSEY-HARRIS No. 27 GANG PLOW

PLATE
List No. DESCRIPTION OF PIECE PAGE
PE 1848 ort Beam (for 16 in.), 2 x 7% x 36 in. - 1
2 Axle, with welded parts (for 10 in.), 134 in, dia, x 36% in, 1
2 Axle, with welded parts (for 12 in.), 124 in. dia. x 3834 sl
d Axle, with welded parts (for 16 in.), 114 in. dia. x 42% in. 1
PE 1553 STTOW Ei'heel, with welded parts (for 10 in.), 134 in. dia. x 46 in., a
threa
S 1
FE IS 1
SEISTI  E=mmerstrap for Land Lever, 1% x % x 7% in. (1940-1941, see PE 3184,
PE 3367) 2
SEI85T  Soring Release for Draw Bar (Holland Hiteh No. 480) (1940 only, see
PE 2529
FE ISR7%; Spring Relea)se for Draw Bar, complete, 1 PE 1887 and 1 PE 1888, 1940
only (see PE 25293;)
FE 1S58 Lap Ring for Spring Release for Draw Bar (1940 only, use PE 648) =
PEISS3Y Arm 01:I Crank for Land Axle for Furrow Lever Ratchet, with Key >
welded in
PE 1965 Ratchet for Furrow Lever, 1% x % x 34 in. 2
PE 1968C Stud El Land Axle, 13/16 in. dia. x 13 in. (welded), (1940-1941, see 5
PE 2022C) =
PE1969  Sleeve for Stud on Lift Crank, % in. dia. x 1 in. (1940-1941, see PE 2023) 2
K 1972  Set Screw in Bracket for Rolling Landside, 1 in. dia. x % in. e )
PE1972 Pin or Rivet from Furrow Ratchet to Lever, % in. dia. x % in. .. = 14
PE 1976  Lift Handle for Hiteh, 134 x 4 x 2414 in., Handle to end il
PE1981 Steel Washer on inside end of Stud, in Axle for Land Wheel, 27/32 in.
1D, 1% in. 0.D. x 1/16 in.
PE 1982 Trip Lever, plain, 134 x 7/16 x 231 in. . 2
PE 19821, Trip Lever, complete, 1 MP 1056, 1 PE 15 89, 1 PE 1599, 1 PE 1982 _____
PE 2022C StudP%: Landciﬁlxle, 13/16 in. dia., 134 in. (welded), first used 1941 (see
: 1968 _1-2
PE 2023 SleevPeEfcr St;ud on Lift Crank, % in. pipe x 1% in., first used 1941 (see 5
1969). - =
PE 2036 Link for Trip Spring, 5/16 in. dia. x 4 7/16 in. 2
G 2089 Pin for Land Lever and Connection for Clutch Lift, 5% in. dia. x 1 3/16
in. U.C. (1940-1944, see K 1124) __ 2
PE 2178  Bolt for Rolling Landside, 7/16 in. dia. x 4% in, No. 3 Hd., L.H. Thread 2
Y 2181 Steel Washer next to Nut on Land Axle, 1 17/32 in. ID., 2 3/16 in.
0.D. x 1/16 in. (first used 1941, 2 used)
PE 2189 Land Wheel, 4 x 24 in, complete, 1 PE 283, 1 PE 301, 1 PE 8303,
1 PE 305, 1 MP 1056, 1 PE 21894, 3 PE 2184, 1 PE 5023, 1 PE 5025,
1 PE 5030 (few used 1939, use PE 3538)
PE 2189), Land Wheel, 4 x 24 in., complete, 1 PE 2189, 10 PE 21951 (few used
1939, use PE 358814) __ ?
PE 2189A Wheel for Land or Furrow, 4 x 24 in,, with Rim Spokes and Hub (few
used 1939, see PE 2448A, PE 23877A, PE 35884, 2 used)j 2ot i o miEe
PE 2190 Furrow Wheel, 4 x 24 in., complete, 1 PE 283, 1 PE 301, 1 PE 302,
1 MP 1056, 1 PE 21894, 1 PE 5023, 1 PE 5024, 1 PE 5025 (few used
1939, use PE 3589) ____ :
PE 2194 Bolt for Land Hub and Clutch Ring, 3% in. dia. x 6% in., No. 3 Head
(few used 1939, see PE 2379, 3 used) __
PE 2196 Brace for Draw Bar, 1% x 14 x 26% in. 1
PE 2197 Pin for Furrow Lever Ratchet and Arm, 5% in. dia. x11/186 in. UC. ___ 2
PE 2270  Shim between Beam and Bracket for Rolling Landside, 814 x %4 x 8% in.
(used with No. 200 Bottom) ___ : 2
PE 2297 Guide for Trip Rope, 3% in. dia. x 27% in. (first used 1945, see PE 1715) 2
H 2330 Set Serew in Stop Collar on Furrow Axle, mdinsx 1iin. o - W |
PE 2379  Bolt for Land Wheel Hub, and Clutch Ring, 3% x 61 in. Carriage Head,
long thread (1940-1945, see PE 2194, use PE 3180) (8used) ________ 1
PE 2390 Bracket for Rolling Landside (will repair PE 1833), 6% x 3 x 19Y in. 2
PE 2407  Arm for Scraper for Rolling Landside, 1 x %4 x14% in. 2

NOTE—The word “Welded” means the part so described is WELDED to some other

part or parts, and should not be ordered only as nesded.
8




MASSEY-HARRIS No. 27 GANG PLOW -

PLATE
LisT No. DESCRIPTION OF PIECE Page
PE 2407} Scraper for Rolling Landside, complete, 1 PE 2407, 1 PE 2408 _ .
PE 2408  Blade for Scraper for Rolling Landside, 1% x % x 3% in. ... 2
J 2429  Holder for Lubricator or Grease Gun : 2
PE 2448 Land Wheel, 4 x 26 in., complete, 1 PE 283, 1 PE 305, 1 MP 1056,
3 PE 2379, 1 PE 24484, 1 PE 5023, 1 PE 5025 (1940-1944, use PE 3588)
PE 2448Y; Land Wheel, 4 x 26 in., complete, 10 PE 24801, 1 PE 2448 (1940-1944,
use PE 35881%)
PE 2448A Wheel, 4 x 26 in., for Land and Furrow, with Rim Spokes and Hub
(1940-1944, see PE 21894, PE 2877A, PE 3588A,2 used) .. 1
PE 2449  Furrow Wheel, 4 x 26 in., complete, 1 PE 283, 1 MP 1056, 1 PE 24484,
1 PE 5023, 1 PE 5025 (1940-1944, use PE 3589) i =
PE 2452  Axle for Land Wheel, with welded parts, for 26 in. wheel, 135 in. dia. x
16% in., 5% in. arms (first used 1940, will repair PE 1809) 1
PE 2453  Connection for Clutech Lift (for 26 in. wheel), 1% x 3 x 18% in. (first
used 1940, see PE 1820) 2
PE 2480  Lug for Land Wheel, 1% x 74 x 2/16 x 4 in. (10 used) 1
PE 248015 Lug (for Lar&c; Wheel, complete with 7/16 in. dia. x 1 in., Machine Bolts
10 use T N e RO e SR
J 2523  Roller for Clutch Finger, 11 in. dia. x 1 in. 2
PE 2529  Spring Release for Draw Bar, plain (Holland Hitch No. 470) (first used
1940, see PE 1887) ___
PE 252814 Spring Release for Draw Bar, complete, 1 PE 648, 1 PE 2529 (first used
1942, will repair PE 2529%;) "
PE 25293 Spring Release for Draw Bar, complete, 1 PE 520, 1 PBE 2529 (1940-1941,
see PE 1887%, use PE 252914)
PE 2877A Wheel for Land and Furrow, with Rim Spokes and Hub, 6 in. face, 26 in.
dia. (1941-1944, see PE 2448A, PE 3590A) (2 used) . 1
GA 3134  Lubricator or Grease Gun (see page 24) 2
P 3162  Rivet for Spring in Clutch, 5/16 in. dia. x 1% in. Rd. Hd. e b M 2SS0
PE 3180 Bolt for Land Wheel Hub and Cluteh Ring, 3 in. dia. x 8 in. Cge. Hd.
(first used 1946, will repair PE 2379) (3 used) 1
PE 31811, Furrow Lever with welded parts (first used 1942, see PE 1812) 2
PE 3181% Furrow Lever, complete, P 564, PE 1583, PE 1823, PE 1826, PE 3181,
P 11667, P 13237 (first used 1942, will repair PE 181236)
PE 31821, Land Lever with welded parts (first used 1942, see PE 1801) . 2
PE 3182%; Land Lever, complete, P 564, PE 1583, PE 1823, PE 31821, P 11667,
. P 13237 (first used 1942, will repair PE 1801%) .~ "
PE 3183 ' Keeper for Land and Furrow Levers (welded) (1942-1944, sce PE 3253,
P 11666) (2 used) =
PE 3184 Hammerstrap for Land Lever (welded), 134 x % x 5% in. (1942-1943,
see PE 1871, PE 3367) ____
PE 3253 Keeper for Land and Furrow Levers, 1% x % x 6% in. bend to end
(welded) (first used 1945, see PE 3183) (2 used) .
PE 3367 Bra(gEfor,Land Lever, 1% x 14 x 31% in. (welded) (first used 1944, see
3184)
PE 3368  Brace for Furrow Lever, 1% x %4 x 24% in. (welded) (first used 1944)
PE 3369  Spacer for Land and Furrow Levers (welded) (first used 1944, 2 used) __
PE 3588 Land Wheel (4 x 26 in. Sleeve Type), complete, PE 305, PE 813, PE 827,
PE 828, 3 PE 2379, PE 3588A, PE 5023, PE 5025 (first used 1945,
will repair PE 2189 and PE 2448)
PE 3588A Wheel for Land and Furrow (Sleeve Type 4 x 26 in.), with Rim, Spokes
and Hub (first used 1945, see PE 2877A, 2 used) o |
PE 3588% Land Wheel (4 x 26 in. Sleeve Type), complete, 10 PE 2480, 1 PE 3588A
(first used 1945, will repair PE 218914 and PR 2A48%) - -
PE 3583 TFurrow Wheel (4 x 26 in. Sleeve Type), complete, PE 813, PE 827,
PE 828, PE 3588A, PE 5023, PE 5025 (first used 1945, will repair
PE 2190 and PE 2449)
PE 3590A Wheel for Land and Furrow (6 x 26 in. Sleeve Type) with Rim, Spokes
i 3508 and Hub (first used 1945, sce PE 2448A, 2 used) __

' Steel Washer next to Nut on Furrow Axle, 1 13/32 in. ID, 2 in. O.D. x

1/16 in. (first used 1941)

In Ordering Repair Parts, Always State the Aceessory or Unit—

Also Machine Used On—It Helps
9




l.

MASSEY-HARRIS No. 27 GANG PLOW

Prat=
Lisr No. DESCRIPTION OF PIECE . Pic=
GB 4430  Steel Washer on Sleeve for Lift Crank Stud, 1 3/32 in. ID,, 1 28/32 in.
0.D. x 1/16 in. (1940-1941, see E 1756)
PE5023 Felt Washer between Cone and Hub, Land and Furrow Wheels, 3% in.
0.D. x 21 in. LD. x % in. (2 used) o =
PE5024 Felt Washer in Furrow Wheel between Inside Cap and Washer on Axle,
9 in. 0.D. x 1% in. I.D. x 5/16 in. L 1
PEB5025 Paper Washer inside Hub Cap, Furrow and Land Wheels, 33 in. 0.D.
x 25 in. LD. x 1/82 in. (1940-1945, see PE 5068) (2 used) ———— 1
PE5030 Packing Cord for Land Wheel next to Cluteh Housing, 10 in. long ... I
PE5068 Paper Washer inside Hub Cap of Furrow and Land Wheels, 334 in. 0.D.
% 25 in. LD, x 1/32 in. (first used 1946, see PE 5025) (2 used) ———
P 5412 Set Serew in Land Axle Bracket for Pivot Pin for Trip Lever, 7/16 in.
dia. x % in. See F
P 6383 Washer between Land Ratchet and Beam (Cast, 3 used) . — oo i
P 9400 Spring for Cluteh, 1 1/32 in. between hooks, 12% coils, % in. 0.D —
P 9451 Slotted Clevis for Draw Bar, 2% x 3 x 85 in. (2 used) - 1
P 10868 Trunnion for Land Lever (Cast) Gt St e ©
P 11666 Keeper for Land and Furrow Levers, 1% x % x 5% in. (1940-1941, see
PE 3183) (2 used) —
P 11667 Plunger for Furrow and Tand Levers, % x 5/16 x 63 in. (2 used) .. 2
P 13159 Rope for Clutch Trip, 5/16 in. dia. X 120 in. s s
P 13237 Hand Latch for Land and Furrow Levers (Cast, 2 used) — e e
P 13887A Cross Draw Bar, 21 x %% x 2135 in, (17 holes) e e 1
P 14560 Eyebolt for Draw Chain, % in. dia. x 4 in, ___
P 14561 Hammerstrap for Draw Bar, 1% X /16 x T in. . M |
P 14562 Draw Chain, complete, 1 P 14560, 1 P 14562A St
P 14562A Draw Chain (23 links), 5/16 in,, welded chain b
P 15121 Draw Bar, 2% x % x 26 in. (6 holes) . ot

Use Only Genuine Massey-Harris Repair Parts
10




MASSEY-HARRIS No. 27 GANG PLOW

P 13103 i)
P 14590 P5
& P12216 % Cast Steel
P 13087 P12225 p
P12212 pazay P 13088 P12226 P 13007

P 4228 P 13905 P 12227 p14573
: P 5630 P 1457 7
L. ‘M ﬂ D Pbgy 4575 P 12228 P14575
) ———— S
P 14586 ° /
No. 26 Gang Plow =~

No. 21 Bottom P 10868 P 14982 P 14242 P 14243 ITSF
No. 21 BOTTOM
List No. DESCRIPTION OF PIECE Quancity

876  Plow Bolt for (Cast) Shares, 7/16 in. dia. % 1% in. Left Hand Thread,
No. 4 Head (see P 4228)
1156  Washer on Beams, lower, 5/16 x 114 in, square (Steel)

B

P
P
P 4227 Plow Bolt, Mouldboard to Head, Brace to Mouldboard and Landside to
Head, No. 7, 7/16 x 114 in.
P 4228 . Plow BOIIE (Sé‘.;ael) Share to Head, No. 7, Left Hand Thread, 7/16 x 1% in.
4 (see P 87
P 5630 Plow Bolt, Landside, Head and Beam, No. 7, 5 x 234 in. _
P 12226Y, Share (steel, 10% in., solid steel), with Bolts
x 3% in.,, No. 7 i
P 10868 Thimble for Shoek Shoe (Cast) :
P 12212  Bracket for Mouldboard Brace, front, 1% x 34 x 514 in. _
P 12216  Brace for Mouldboard, % in. dia, x 1314 in.
P 12225 Share (steel, 10%4 in., soft centre), less Bolts
P 1222515 Share (steel, 10%% in., soft centre), with Bolts
P 12226  Share (steel, 10% in., solid steel), less Bolts __
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
p

12226Y, Share (steel, 10% in., solid steel), with Bolts
12227  Share (steel, 12 in., soft centre), less Bolts
122271, Share (steel, 12 in., soft centre), with Bolts
12228  Share (steel, 12 in., solid steel), less Bolts
1222812 Share (steel, 12 in., solid steel), with Bolts
13087  Share (cast, 10%% in.) ...
13088  Share (cast, 12 in.) S e
13103  Mouldboard, less Bolts (not used with Kickers, see P 4590 ) e i
13103%; Mouldboard, with Bolts (not used with Kicker, see P 14590%)
13905  Share (east, 9 in.)
13906 ~ Share (steel, 9 in., soft centre), less Bolts _.
13906% Share (steel, 9 in., soft centre), with Bolts __ __

P 13907  Share (steel, 9 in., solid steel), less Bolts

P 13907% Share (steel, 9 in., solid steel), with Bolts

P 14068 Head for Mouldboard and Share

P 14242 TLandside (front), 3% x % x 7% in., less Bolts
P

P

N

14242%; Landside (front), with Bolts _
14243 Landside (rear), 3% x % x 1214 in., less Bolts

OTE—The word “Welded” means the part so described is WELDED to some other
. part or parts, and should not be ordered only as needed,
11

N}—IHNNNMMNMNNNNNMMNMNNMNHNNN% o]




MASSEY-HARRIS No. 27 GANG PLOW

Quantity
List No. DESCRIPTION OF PIECE Us
P 14243 Landside (rear), with Bolts 1
P 14573 Share (steel, soft centre, 8 in.), less Raltsismaeies == 2
P 14573Y Share (steel, soft centre, 8 in.), with Bolbs ... e 2
P 14574 Share (steel, solid steel, 8 in.), less Bolts : =
P 145741 Share (steel, solid steel, 8 in.), with Bolts 2
P 14575 Share (cast, 8 in.) S R T B
P 14586 Kicker for Mouldboard, 8% x 3 x 15% in. .. )
P 14590 Mouldboard, less Bolts (used with Kickers, see PRSI St i 2
P 14590 Mouldboard, with Bolts (used with Kicker, see P 13103%) . - 2
P 14982 Shock Shoe (rear), 1% x % x 7% in. 1

P 14821
g R
P1ag22 [ % P 376
g( P4z14 - —
PAZI4A as ce
P 14830 P 14832 L
bag2s P 14827 P 14825
Eazl P 14828 P 14826
g P 14829
P 14986

e W

No.26 Cang Plow p 10scs P 14982 P 14968 P 14823 298
NO. 23 BOTTGMS Quantity
Used

P 876 Plow Bolt for (Cast) Shares, 7/16 in. dia. x 1% in. L.J. Thread, No. 4
Head (see P 4228) -

P 1156 Washer on Beams (lower), 5/16 x 134 1n. square (teaii Br ol

P 4214 Plow Bolt, Mouldboard to Brace and Mouldboard to Head, No .7, 38 x
1dn..

P 4214A Plow Bolt, Mouldboard to Head, No. 7, % x1% in.

P 4227 Plow Bolt, Landside to Head, No. 7, 7/16 x 134 in. _ -

P 4228 Plow Bolt (Steel) Share to Head, No. 7, 7/16 x 1% in,, Left Hand Thread

(see P 876)
5630 Plow Bolt, Landside to Head and Beam, No. 7, % x 2% in. .
7689 Plow Boét, Landside, Head, Beam and for Shock Shoe, % in. dia. x 3%
in., No. T _.
10868 Thimble for Shock Shoe (cast) ..
14821 Head for Mouldboard and Share
14822 Mouldboard, less Bolts
1482215 Mouldboard, with Bolts
14823  Landside (front, cast, see P 14968)
14825 Share (stecl, soft centre, 7 in.), less Bolts
148251, Share (steel, soft centre, 7 in.), with Bolts
P 14826 Share (steel, solid steel, 7 in.), less Bolts
P 148261 Share (steel, solid steel, 7 in.), with Bolts
P 14827 Share (east, 7 in.) _-

In Ordering Repair Parts, Always State the Accessory or Unit—
Also Machine Used On—It Helps
i2

avlovia=ho ko Ra=ha-ia- e

POPODODO B H IO RORI -t DO oD DO




MASSEY-HARRIS No. 27 GANG PLOW

Quantity
List No. DESCRIPTION OF PIECE Used
P 14828 Share (cast, 8 in.) 2
P 14829  Share (cast, 10 in.) 2
P 14830  Brace for Mouldboard, % in. rd. x 1214 in. : 2
P 14832  Bracket for Mouldboard Brace, front, 1% x % x5% in. . e
P 14968 Landside, 4% x 3 x 14 in. (rear, less Bolts,see P14828) . 1
P 14968!2 Landside (rear), with Bolts 1
P 14982  Shock Shoe, 114 x 3 x 7% in. (rear) 1
P 14986 Share (cast, 9 in.) 2

MNo. 4

P 14393

P 876

Nlig—> =@—p =3
% P 14396 P 15279 . P14397

= P 14390
P 4227 — .
P 4228 @
ey
b 262y Phiss  PE2042
P 14832A
Cast Steel — - = o)
P 12206 P 12203 § S LD A I hy L,‘fg =
P 13903 P 12205 =
P1397] Fist03 P 14394 P 14395 P 10868 P14982
No. 23A Bottom | 277
No. 23A BOTTOMS R il
P 876 Plow Bolt for Cast Share to Head, 7/16 in. dia. x 1% in., Left Hand
Thread, No. 4 Head 2
P 1156 Steel Washer on Beams (lower), 5/16 x 134 in. square b e 2
PE 2042  Jam Nut for Board Brace, % in. Hexagon, Left Hand Thread _________ v
P 4227 Plow Bolt, Landside to Head, Brace to Mouldboard, also Mouldboard to
Head, No. 7, 7/16 x 1% in. _ 2 4
P 4228 Plow Bolis, Steel Share to Head, No. 7, 7/16 x 1% in., Left Hand Thread 4
P 5630 Plow Bolt, Landside and Head to Beam, No. 7, % x2% in. 2

5827

10868
12203
12203%
12205
12205
12206
13102
13102
13903
13911
14390
1439015
14393
14 394
14394
14395
1439514
14396
14397
14832A
14982
15279

“U*U'U'U“U*U”‘:!*U*U*UHFU"U"U*U‘Q'U'U*U*U'U’U o]

Plow Bolt, Landside, Head and Shock Shoe to Beam, No. 7 Head, 5 in.

dia. x 3% in.
Cast Thimble for Shock Shoe for (Cast Shares)
Share, less Bolts (8 in., solid steel) =
Share (8 in., solid steel steel), with Bolts
Share, less Bolts (10 in., solid steel) .
Share (10 in., solid steel), with Bolts ..
Share (8 in., cast)
Share, less Bolts (9 in., solid steel) _ :
Share (9 in., solid steel), with Bolts gl
Wing Share (8 in., cast) :
Share (9 in., cast)
Mouldboard, less Bolts (soft centre)
Mouldboard (soft centre), with Bolts
Head for Mouldboard and Share
Landside, less Bolts (front), 4% x 3% x 12 in,
Landside (front), with Bolts _
Landside, less Bolts (rear), 4% x % x 14% in. _
Landside (rear), with Bolts
Brace for Mouldboard (right), 5 in. dia., 6 in. Left Hand Thread
Brace for Mouldboard (left), 5 in. dia. x 6 in,
Bracket for Mouldboard Braees, 1% x 1% x 4% ‘in.
Shock Shoe for (Cast Shares), 135 x % x 734 in.
Turnbuckle, for Mouldboard Brz}cge, % in., R.H. and L.H. Thread _ ______

NHNNNMHNHMNNNMNNNMNNMHM

e e

e




MASSEY-HARRIS No. 27 GANG PLOW

P 15465

P 15274
=
= /9
ar \ P 1330 P 15288 @'
P 15460 /7 PE 2555
PE 2556

= P 5580 15295
pa— e—y pi2303 U

P 15607 PE S8
P 15462 P 15279 P 15463 P 15608 PE 10
S P 15275

P 15461

Ba ey
<S> @ PE 245 p3ais
=~ P 10868 P 14982 S @#
P1156 J/ﬁ o ©
Qo Q (6]
: PE61

Mo. 26 Gang Flow ]
i il P 15277 PE62 (290

No. 25 BOTTOM

E Quantits
List No. DESCRIPTION OF FIECE Used

PE 8 Share (cast, needle point, 8 in.)
PE 10 Share (cast, 10 in.) -
PE 61 Heel for Rear Landside (cast)
PE 62 Landside (rear, cast, see P 15277) o
PE 62! Landside and Heel (rear), complete, L PE 61, 1PE62 ... s
P 1156 Washer on Beams (lower), 5/16 x 13 in. square (steel) ..
P 1330 Plow Bolt,}%andside to Head, also Heel to Landside, 3 in, dia. x 1% in.,
No. 3 Head E
PE 2555 Plow Bolt, rear end of Mouldbeard, % in. dia. x 1% in., No. 314 Head
PE 2556 Plow Bolt, Lanéiside, Head and Shock Shoe to Beam, % in. dia. x 3% in.,
No. 3 Hea e
P 5580 Plow Bolt, Head to Beam, % in. dia. x 234 in., No. 3 Head: =i 8
P 6383 Washer for Channel Beam (cast)
P 10868 Thimble for Shock Shoe (cast)
P 12303 Plow Bolt, Brace to Landside, 1% in. dia. x 23 in, No. 3 Headl = .
P 14982 Shock Shoe, 13 X 3% x 7% in. (rear)
P 15273 Mouldbhoard (soft centre, steel), less Bolts
P 152731, Mouldboard, with Bolts .
P 15274 Head for Mouldboard and Share, less Bolts
P 15275 Share (cast, 8 in.) .
P 15276 Share (cast, 9 in.) _.
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P

F

(T

bal &0 L4

15277 Landside (front, cast, see PE 62) .
15279 Turr‘lzbuck)le, for Mouldboard Brace, % in, Right and Left Hand Thres2
cast) _ &
15288 Wooden Pin for Share, 5/16 x 1% in. .
15295 Eyebolt for Dip Adjusting Bracket, % in. dia., 534 in. eye fo end
15460 Bracket for Mouldboard (lower, front), 13 x % x 10% in. ...
15461 Bracket for Mouldboard (lower, rear), 1% x % x22in. .. =
15462 Brace for Mouldboard (upper, front), 5 in. dia. x 9% in. . M
15463 Brace for Mouldboard (upper, rear), 5 in. dia. x 9% in, ... .
15465  Spacer under Mouldboard (cast)
P 15607 Plow Bolt for Mouldboard to Brace, No. 8%, % in. dia. x 1% in. ..
P 15608 Plow Bolt for Mouldboard to Brace and Head, No. 83, 3 in. dia. x 1% =

Use Only Genuine Massey-Harris Repair Parts
14




MASSEY-HARRIS No. 27 GANG PLOW

PE 2045 PE 242
€ ] :
e 21@6 Gm g —= PE 2048 S —

PE 2052 PE 241

PE 2556 &/@ C—rm
L ) @
PE 2047 AeR S P 15295

P 15607  PE 309 PE243  PE 244

P 15608
S e P 14982 —m a—y
e P 15462 P 15279 P 15463 278

No. 200 BOTTOM

Quantity
List No. DESCRIPTION OF PIECE Us
PE 238 Head for Mouldboard and Share Saie
PE 239 Point for Share (cast) 2
PE 240 Wing for Share ( 9 in,, cast) 2
PE 241 Wing for Share (11 in., cast) ___ s 2
PE 242 Comb for Mouldhoard (Chilled Cast) 2
PE 243 Landside (cast) ___ 2
PE 309 Dip Adjusting Bracket e e e T 2
PE 2045 Mouldboard (drilled for Kicker), less Bolts 2
PE 2045)2 Mouldboard (for Kicker), with Bolts 2
PE 2046 Kicker for Mouldboard, 4% x 3% x 15 in. . it 0]
PE 2047  Shim between Mouldboard and Kicker, 214 x 3/16 x 5 in. (1939-1944) ___ 2
PE 2048 Taper Pin for Share Foint, % in.dia. x 13g5n, - o e R 2
PE 2049  “T” Head Bolt for Share Point, % in. dia. x 3 in. el TR e, = O I B
PE 2052 Plow Bolt for Wing Share, 14 in. dia. x 1% in., No. 8% left hand thread
with Hexagon Nut ____ e
PE 2555 Plow Bolt, Kicker to Mouldboard, % in, dia. x 114 in.,, No. 3% Head ..___ 2
PE 2556  Plow Bolt, Head and Shock Shoe to Beam, % in. dia. x 3% in., No. 3 Head 1
PE 2557  Plow Bolt, Head to Beam (front), % in. dia. x 214 in., No. 3 Head __._ _ 1

PE 2558 Plow Bolt, Brace and Kicker to Mouldboard, 14 in. dia. x 2 in., No. 314

Head (1939-1944, see P I T B R R T s
P 10720  Shim Washer for Adjusting Bracket, 1% x 5/16 % 1% in. (steel, front) __.
P 10868 Thimble for Shock Shoe (cast)
P 14982  Shock Shoe (for Cast Shares, rear), 134 x % x Tagein, o E T TR
P 15279  Turnbuckle for Mouldboard Brace, 5 in. right and left hand thread _____
P 15295 Eyeholt for Adjusting Dip Bracket, % in. dia., 534 in. eye to end
P 15462 Brace for Mouldboard,, next to Head, 5 in. dia. x R AR e e T
P 15463 Brace for Mouldboard, next to Board, % in. dia. x 934 in. left hand thread
P 15607 Plow Bolt, Mouldboard to Head, 14 in. dia. x 114 in., No. 8% Head ________
P 15608 Plow Bolt, Landside to Head, also Kicker to Mouldboard, 14 in. dia. x

1% in., No. 8% Head (first used 1945, see PE 2558) =i

(=N B B S T L

NOTE—The word “Welded” means the part so described is WELDED to some other
part or parts, and should not be ordered only as needed.

15




MASSEY-HARRIS No. 27 GANG PLOW

PE 217214
PE 217 PE 2982 1
SAr ) Ps  PEs L
P 4217A P 6383
35 s -
P
< {o \
Cast Steel
PE 2175 PE 900 PE 2171PE 2526
....... PE 913 PE 2174 PE 2789 %

PE 1885 ' ﬁ ﬁ P 10204

No. 201 Bottom; P 12656 P 11236 P11233 P9905 P10682A P9656 [354 |

No. 201 BOTTOM—14"
tit;
List No. DESCRIPTION OF PIECE Sy

P 1156 Washer on Beams (lower), 14 x 114 in. square:(steel)s i o o
PE 1885 Brace for Mouldboard, 1% x 5/16 x 1814 in. . - E
PE 2171  Share, less Bolts (14 in., solid steeliisee PR 2ITLY 0 0
PE 2171Y%, Share, 14 in. solid steel), with Bolts (see PE2174%%) ...
PE 2172}, Head for Mouldboard and Share with Welded Brace (1942-1944, use
PE 361935)
PE 2173  Mouldboard, less Bolts (not Kicker, sce PE 2082)
PE 2173 Mouldboard (not Kicker), with Bolts (see PE 298216)
PE 2174 ~ Share, less Bolts (14 in., steel, soft centre, see PE 21V1) Sy
PE 2174Y%; Share, 14 in. (steel, soft centre), with Bolts (see PE 2171385 = B0
PE 2175  Landside, less Bolts (front), 3% x 7/16 x 9% in.
PE 2175Y, Landside (front), with Bolts T
PE 2176  Landside, less Bolts (rear), 3% x 7/16 x 1315 in.
PE 2176Y% Landside (rear), with Bolts =
PE 2982  Mouldboard, less Bolts (with holes for Kicker, see PE2173) ____ s
PE 29821, Mouldboard (with holes for Kicker), with Bolts
PE 3619% Head for Mouldhoard and Share (with Welded Brace, first used 1945,
will repair PE 2172%) .
PE 3625 Draw Spoon for Share, 5% in. dia. thread and 6% in. overall x 134 in. slot
(first used 1945, see P 11238)
4214  Plow Bolt for Kicker to Mouldhoard, % x 1 in., No. 7 Head .
4214A  Plow Bolt for Mouldboard, Head and Brace, % x 1% in., No. 7 . .
4216  Plow Bolt for Thimble (to Steel Share). 3% x 1% in,, No. 7 (see P 775)
4217A Plow Bolt for Mouldboard to Head and Bracket, 3 x 13 in.. No. 7 e
4218  Plow Bolt for Mouldhoard to Head and Share Bracket, 3% x 134 in., No. 7
4227  Plow Bolt for Landside to Head, 7/16 x 114 N o, AR e R
5501  Set Screw in Head. 7/16 x 5 in., Special Head
5630  Plow Bolt for Landside to Head, % x 215 in., No. 7 ... SRR T
6383  Washer in Channel of Beam (ecast) :
9656  “T” Head Rivet in Share, % x 1 in. under head
9905 Thimble for Share (cast) .
10682A Rivet in Share for Draw Bolt, 114 in. overall
11236  Bracket for Share (cast) __ kb :
11238 Draw Snoon for Share, 5 in. dia. thread % 614 in. overall x % in. slot

PIDILONO OO =IO Db bd 1o Ll S e W R o T - oL B T T o L R S
)

- B Ra- Ba-Ta =~ BB~ R o Roe Ko B B

(1942-1944, use PE 3625) 5 2
P 12656 Washerlfor Front Brace to Mouldboard, 8/16 x 114 in. square, corrugated

steel _ ; 2
P 14586 Kicker for Mouldboard, 3% x Y% x 154 in. ' 2

Use Only Genuine Massey-Harris Repair Parts
16

Y




MASSEY-HARRIS No. 27 GANG PLOW

List No. DESCRIPTION OF PIECE Suanticy
No. 201 BOTTOM—16"
For Illustrations, See Page 16
P 775 Plow Béolt )for Thimble (to cast share), % x 1% in.,, No. 4 Head (see i
P 4216) __
PE 900 Share (east, 16 in. quick detachable, first used 1945) 2 2
PE 913 (Cast) Share for (Stoney Land), 16 in., quick detachable (first used
1946) 2
P 1156 Washer on Beam (lower), 5/16 x 134 in. square (steel) = i)
PE 1885  Brace for Mouldboard, 114 x 5/16 x 1814 in. 2
PE 21721, Head for Mouldboard and Share, with Welded Brace (1942-1944, use
PE 36191%%) 2
PE 2176  Landside, less Bolts, 3% x 7/16 x 263 in. 2
PE 2176Y; Landside, with Bolts 2
PE 2525 Mouldboard, less Bolts (not Kicker, 16 InEseet PE 2083 ) fiomion e g 2
PE 2525Y; Mouldboard (not Kicker), 16 in., with Bolts (see PE 2083%) .. . 2
PE 2526  Share, less Bolts (steel, 16 in,, soft centre, see PE 2789) 2
PE 25261, Share (steel, 16 in., soft centre), with Bolts (see PE BTRDIo == s 1D
PE 2789  Share, less Bolts (16 in., solid steel, see PE 2526) 2
PE 27891, Share (steel, 16 in., solid steel), with Bolts (see PE 25263%) . . 2
PE 2983  Mouldboard, less Bolts (with holes for Kicker, 16 in., see PE 2525) _______ 2
PE 298315 Mouldboard (with holes for Kicker), with Bolts (see PE 2525%) .. 2
PE 3619Y, Head for Mouldboard and Share (with Welded Brace, first used 1945, will
repair PE 2172%) 2
PE 3625 Draw Spoon for Share, 5 in. dia. thread x 6% in. overall x 114 in. slot,
first used 1945, will repair P 11238 2
P 4214 Plow Bolt for Kicker to Mouldboard, 3% x 1 m;:NowT-Head o aeniin st oy
P 4214A Plow Bolt for Mouldboard to Head, also Strap and Brace to Mouldboard,
% x 1% in.,, No. 7 8
P 4216 Plow Bolt (for steel share) to Thimble and Mouldboard to Brace, 3% x
1% in., No. 7 (see P 775) 4
P 4218 Plow Bolt for Mouldboard to Bracket, 3 x 114 mmNen T T Lo | 4
P 4227 Plow Bolt for Landside to Head, 7/16 x 1% in., No. 7 2
P 5501  Set Serew in Head, 7/16 x % in. Special Head 4
P 5630 Plow Bolt for Landside to Head, 5 x 214 in,, No. 7 _. 2
P 6383 Washer for Channel of Beam (cast) 2
P 9656 “T” Head Rivet in Share, 3¢ x 1 in. under head 2
P 9905 Thimble for Share (cast) . 4
P 10204 Strap for Share, 14 x 3% x 314 in. 2
P 10682A Rivet in Share for Draw Bolt, 114 in. overall 2
P 11236 Bracket for Share (cast) 2
P 11238 Draw Spoon for Share, % in. dia. x 614 in, (1940-1944, use PE 3625) __.___ 2
P 12656 Washer}for Front Brace to Mouldboard, 3/16 x 1% in. square, corrugated ;
steel ...
P 14586 Kicker for Mouldboard, 3% x 14 x 15% in. 2

In Ordering Repair Parts, Always State the Accessory or Unit—

Also Machine Used On—It Helps
17

*




MASSEY-HARRIS No. 27 GANG PLOW

PE 2860
PE 2403 : @ '/
) ©
_— @ :
e i = E .
P 12216 PE 2580 x PE 2405 PE 2406
P 4214 ﬁ
e e P 4216 P 10682
Cast Steel P 4227 Cast Steel

PE 374 PE 2465 P 4228 Eﬁg PE 376 PE 2861

PE 375 PE 2466 P 4229 PE 377 PE 2862

PE 593 PE 2870 P 5630 P 9656 PE 554 PE 2863

PE 2871 P 5827 PE 2863 [——
@ = — Gl ‘;.h
P 1156 S - >0 P50 G e
No. 202 :
D P6383 P 10865 Plass2  PESSI PE 2857 B
No. 202 BOTTOM
Quez=z
List No. DESCRIPTION OF PIECE Tset

PE 374 Share (cast, 10 in., bolted)
PE 375 Share (cast, 12 in., bolted) o
PE 376 Share (cast, 10 in., quick, detachable) .
PE 377 Share (cast, 12 in., quick, detachable)
PE 581 Bracket for Quick Detachable Shares
PE 593 Share (east, 10 in. Stoney Point, bolted) =
PE 594 Share (cast, 10 in. Stoney Point, quick, detachable) .
P 876 Plow Bolt for (bolted cast shares) to Head, 7/16 in. dia., 1% in. left
hand thread, No. 4 Head
P 1156 Washer in Beams (lower), 5/16 x 1% in. square (steel) ...
PE 2403 Mouldboard, less Bolts
PE 2403% Mouldboard, with Bolts i
PE 2404  Head for Mouldboard and Shares (1939-1941, use PE 2860) ______________
PE 2405 Landside, less Bolts (front), 4% x 3% x 12 in.
PE 2405'; Landside (front), with Bolts
PE 2406  Landside, less Bolts (rear), 43 x 34 x 143 in.
PE 24061, Landside (rear), with Bolis
PE 2465  Share, less Bolts (10 in., solid steel, bolted)
PE 24651, Share (10 in., solid steel, bolted), with Bolts
PE 2466  Share, less Bolts (12 in., solid steel, bolted)
PE 2466Y2 Share (12 in., solid steel, bolted), with Bolts
PE 2580  Bracket for Brace for Mouldboard, 134 x 5 x 6 in.
PE 2856  Strap for Quick Detachable Shares, % x % x 2% in.
PE 2857 Draw Bolt for Quick Detachable Shares, % in. dia. x 9in.
PE 2860 Head for Mouldboard and Share (first used 1942, will repair PE 2404) __
PE 2861  Share, less Bolts (10 in., soft centre, steel, quick, detachable) __________
PE 2861); Share (10 in., soft centre, steel, quick, detachable), with Bolts ___
PE 2862  Share, less Bolts (12 in., soft centre, steel, quick, detachable) ... e
PE 2862%; Share (12 in., soft centre, steel, quick, detachable), with Bolts _
PE 2863  Share, less Bolts (10 in., solid steel, quick, detachable) .

Use Only Genuine Massey-Harris Repair Parts
18

(EALNENE AN AR

B2 DO DO DO DD 1O 12 12 03 1D 18 13 10 peb bt bbb [0 10 1SS s




MASSEY-HARRIS No. 27 GANG PLOW

Quantity
Eit No. DESCRIPTION OF PIECE Used
PE 2863% Share (10 in., solid steel, quick, detachable), with Bolts ____ e
PE 2864  Share, less Bolts (12 in., solid steel, quick, detachable) o
PE 23641, Share (12 in., solid steel, quick, detachable), with Bolts ___ LS 2
PE 2870  Share, less Bolts (10 in., soft centre, steel, bolted) 2
PE 2870); Share (10 in., soft centre, steel, bolted), with Bolts 2
PE 2871  Share, less Bolts (12 in., soft centre, steel, bolted) 2
PE2871% Share (12 in., soft centre, steel, bolted), with Bolts 2
P 4214  Plow Bolt, Strap to Quick Detachable Share, 3% in. dia. x 1 in,, No. 7 Head 2
P 4216 Plow Bolt, Mouldboard to Head, also Brace to Mouldboard, % in. dia. x
134 in.,, No. 7 (1939-1940, see P 4227) 8
P 4227 Plow Bolt, Mouldboard to Head, Brace to Mouldboard and Landside to
Head, 7/16 in. dia. x 1% in., No. 7 Head (first used 1941, see P 4216) 10
P 4228  Plow Bolt, Steel Share to Head, 7/16 in. dia. x 1% in. left hand thread No.T 4
P 4229  Plow Bolt, Share Bracket to Head, 7/16 in. dia. x 1% in., No. 7 _____ 4
P 5630 Plow Bolt, Landside and Head to Beam, % in, dia, x 214 in, No. 7 _______ 2
P 5827 Pluv& Bolt, Landside, Head and Shock Shoe to Beam, % in, dia. x 3% in., 4
o. 7T =
P 6383 Washer for Channel Beam (1939-1940, cast) 2
P 9656 “Tee” Head Pin in Steel Share, 3% x 1 in, (quick, detachable) _____ i B
P 10682 Rivet in Steel Share for Draw Bolt, 34 x 1% in. (quick, detachable) . 2
P 10868 Thimble for Shock Shoe for Cast Shares (cast) 1
P 12216 Brace for Mouldboard, 5% in. dia. x 1314 in. 2
P 14982  Shock Shoe for Cast Shares, 114 x 3% x 79, in. _ 1

NOTE—The word “Welded” means the part so described is WELDED to some other

part or parts, and should not be ordered only as needed.
19




MASSEY-HARRIS No. 27 GANG PLOW

Nos. 204 A-B-C BOTTOMS

=

)

{

S PE 432
PE 2469 PE2850 PE 2867 y o = HEke
1]

o PE 2472 :
T—w B muE 2 o
PE 2473 P 12656 P4
227
< pazsg  P9656 P 10682
| PE2868 PE586 P 4229
=5 P 5630
P 5827
Steel Cast
PE 2872 PE 430 PE 2470  PE 2881 Steel
PE 2873 PE 431 PE 2471  PE 2858 Cast PE 2852
PE 2874 PE 587 PE 2880  PE 2859 PE579  PE 2853
PE 2875 PES80  PE 2854

=z <= 0\ PE 588 PEZ855
P 1156 l PE 2856

No. 204A.B.C Bottoms P 6383 P 10868 P 14982 PE 581 PE 2857 281

No. 204 BOTTOM
14" Bolted Shares and Cast Shin Mouldboard

Quantity

List Ne. DESCRIPTION OF PIECE Used
PE 430 Share (cast, 12 in., 1940 only, use PE 587) 2
PE 431 Share (cast, 14 in.) o 2
PE 432 Shin or Comb for Mouldboard (1940 only, cast, use PE 2880%) . 2
PE 586 Bracket for Cutaway Shin (to convert to Cutaway Shin in Field) ... 2
PE 587 Share (cast, 12 in., Stoney Point, first used 1941, will repair PE 430) .o 2
PE 595 Shin or Ct;mb for Mouldboard (Cutaway, cast, first used 1941, see >

PE 432) __ =
P 876 Plow Bolt for (Cast) Shares to Head, 7/16 in. dia. x 1% in., left hand

thread, No. 4 Head (see P 4228) 4

P 1156 Washer on Beams (lower), 5/16 x 115 in. square (steel) ... . 2
PE 2469 Mouldboard (1940 only, use PE 2867% 2
PE 2470 Landside, plain (front), 4% x 3% x 13 in. (1940 only, see PE 2880) - 1
PE 2470Y% Landside (front), with Bolts (1940 only, see PE 2880%) . A
PE 2471 Landside, plain (rear), 4% x % x 15 in. (1940 only, see PE 2881) e |
PE 24711, Landside (rear), with Bolts (1940 only, see PE 2881%) — oo 1
PE 2472 Head for Mouldboard and Share (1939-1941,use PE 2851) .. 2
PE 2473 Brace for Mouldboard, 1% x 5/16 x 18 in. s 2
PE 2851 Head for Mouldboard and Share (first used 1942, will repair PE 2472) .. 2
PE 2867 Mouldboard, less Bolts (first used 1941, will repair PE 2469) 2
PE 2867Y% Mouldboard, with Bolts (first used 1941, will repair PE 2469) . M)
PE 2868 Strap for Shin on Mouldboard, 1 x % x 33 in. (first used 1941) . o )
PE 2872 Share, less Bolts (steel, 12 in., soft centre) 2
PE 28725 Share (steel, 12 in., soft centre), with Bolts 2
PE 2873 Share, less Bolts (steel, 12 in., solid steel) 2
PE 2873V, Share (steel, 12 in., solid steel), with Bolts 2

In Ordering Repair Parts, Always State the Accessory or Unit—
Also Machine Used On—It Helps
20




MASSEY-HARRIS No. 27 GANG PLOW

Quantity
List No. DESCRIPTION OF PIECE Used
PE 2874  Share, less Bolts (steel, 14 in,, soft centre) 2
PE 2874}, Share (steel, 14 in., soft centre), with Bolts 2
PE 2875 Share, less Bolts (steel, 14 in., solid steel) 2
PE 2875Y, Share (steel, 14 in., solid steel), with Bolts 2
PE 2880 Landside, less Bolts (front), 416 x % x 13 in. (first used 1941, see PE 2470) 1
PE 2880!; Landside (front), with Bolts (first used 1941, see PE 2470%) _______ 1
PE 2880Y; Landside (front), complete, 1 PE 586, 1 PE 595, 1 PE 2880, first used 1941
3 for converting to Cutaway Shin in Field (also will repair PE 432) 1
PE 2881 Landside, less Bolts (rear), 414 x % x 15 in., first used 1941 (see PE 2471) 1
PE 28811, Landside (rear), with Bolts (first used 1941, see PE 247136 ) e TaNsT =
.PE 2881%; Landside (rear), complete, 1 PE 586, 1 PE 595, 1 PR 2881, first used 1941,
for converting to Cutaway in Field (also will repair PE 432) 1
P 4227  Plow Bolt, Landside, Comb, and Mouldboard to Head, also Brace to Mould-
board, 7/16 in. dia. x 134 in.,, No. 7 Head __ 12

4228 Plo“IrJ Bolt) for (Steel) Shares to Head, 7/16 x 1% in., No, 7 Head (seg
876

P

P 5630 Plow Bolt, Landside and Head to Beam, % in. dia. x 234 in., No. 7 Head
P 5827 Plow Bolt, Landside, Head and Shock Shoe to Beam, % in. dia. x 8% in.,
No. 7
P

2

2

. 2

6383 Washer for Channel Beam (cast) %
2

1

P 10868 Thimble for Shock Shoe for Cast Shares (cast) s
P 12656 Washer for Brace to Mouldboard, 3/16 x 114 in, square, corrugated steel ___
P 14982  Shock Shoe for Cast Shares, 14 x % x 7% in.

No. 204 “A” BOTTOM — 14~
Bolted Shares and Non Shin Mouldboard
For Illustrations, See Page 20

PE 430 Share (cast, 12 in., 1941 onmly, use PE 587)
PE 431 Share (cast, 14 in.)
PE 587 Share (cast, 12 in., Stoney Point)
P 876 Plow Bolt for (Cast) Shares to Head, 7/16 in. dia. x 1% in. left hand
- thread (see P 4228)
P 1156 Washer on Beams (lower), 5/16 x 114 in. square (steel) .
PE 2472  Head for Mouldhoard and Share (1941 only, use PE 2851) __
PE 2473 Brace for Mouldboard, 13 x 5/16 x 18 in.
PE 2850  Mouldboard, less Bolis
PE 2850% Mouldboard, with Bolts
PE 2851 = Head for Mouldboard and Share (first used 1942, will repair PE 2472) __
PE 2858  Landside, less Bolts (front), 4% x 3% x 19 in.
PE 2858Y; Landside (front), with Bolts
PE 2859  Landside, less Bolts (rear), 4% x % x 14% in, _
PE 2859%; Landside (rear), with Bolts _
PE 2872  Share, less Bolis (steel, 12 in,, soft centre)
PE 2872Y; Share, with Bolts (steel, 12 in., soft centre) __
PE 2873  Share, less Bolts (steel, 12 in., solid steel)
PE 2873 Share, with Bolts (steel, 12 in., solid steel)
PE 2874  Share, less Bolts (steel, 14 in., soft centre) _
PE 287415 Share, with Bolts (steel, 14 in., soft centre) __
PE 2875  Share, less Bolts (steel, 14 in., solid steel) _
PE 2875, Share, with Bolis (steel, 14 in., solid steel)
P 4227  Plow Bolt, Landside and Mouldboard to Head, also Brace to Mouldboard,
7/16 in; dia, x 1% in., No. 7 10
4228 Plow Bolt for (Steelg Share to Head, 7/16 in. dia, x 1% left hand thread,
No. 7 (see P 876

LR Rl LR e e T L R T R O )

5630  Plow Bolt for Landside to Head and Beam, % in. dia, x 2% in., No. 7 ____
5827 PIW{\I Bolt, Landside, Head and Shock Shoe to Beam, 5 in. dia. x 3% in,,
0. T

4

2

: =

6383  Washer for Channel Beam (cast) 2
1

2

1

o~ T =1a - I -

P 10868  Thimble for Shock Shoe for Cast Share (cast) =
P 12656 Washer for Brace to Mouldboard, 8/16 x 134 in. square, corrugated steel
P 14982 Shock Shoe for Cast Share, 13 x 3% x 7% in. E
Use Only Genuine Massey-Harris Repair Parts

21




MASSET-SELEEIS No. 27 GANG PLOW

Quantity
List No. DESCEIPTION OF PIECE Used

No. 204 “B” BOTTOM — 14"
Quick Detachable Shares and Cast Shin Mouldboard

For Illustrations, See Page 20
‘=== 12 in., quick detachable, 1941 only, use PE 588)

4
!
Hl
|

FE S Shaee ==t 14 in., quick, detachable)
FE 388 Eowe%=s for Share
S5 588 Shaee (e=st, 12 in., quick, detachable, stoney point, will repair PE 579) ..
S5 S8 === or Comb for Mouldboard (Cut-away) (cast)
& 115§  Wzsker on Beams (lower), 5/16 x 134 in. square (steel) ...
& 48T Flow Bolt, Bracket to Sideless Share, 7/16 x 134 in.,, No. 8 ...
SE 2272  Brace for Mouldboard, 1% x 5/16 x 18 in.
SE 51 Eead for Mouldboard and Share

L FEZS52  Share, less Bolts (steel, 12 in., soft centre, quick detachable) ...
FE 23521; Share, with Bolts (steel, 12 in., soft centre, quick detachable) _.
FE 253  Share, less Bolts (steel, 14 in., soft centre, quick detachable) _______
FE 2353); Share, with Bolts (steel, 14 in., soft centre, quick detachable) ... .
FE 2354  Share, less Bolts (12 in. solid steel, quick detachable)

PE 2385472 Share, with Bolts (12 in. solid steel, quick detachable)
PE 2855 Share, less Bolts (14 in. solid steel, quick detachable)
PE 2855!2 Share, with Bolts (14 in. solid steel, quick detachable) ... ...
PE 2856  Strap for Quick Detachable Share, % x 14 x 214 in,
PE 2857 Draw Bolt for Quick Detachable Share, % in. dia. x 9 in.
PE 2867 Mouldboard, less Bolts
PE 2867%2 Mouldboard, with Bolts
PE 2868  Strap for Shin on Mouldboard, 1 x 1% x 3% in.
PE 2880 Landside (front), less Bolts, 434 x 3% x 13 in,
PE 2880% Landside (front), with Bolts
PE 2881 Landside (rear), less Bolts, 4% x 3 x 15 in.
PE 2881Y; Landside (rear), with Bolts
P 4214 P]OV&[ Borlrt for Strap to Quick Detachable Steel Share, 3 in. dia. x 1 in.,

OToE s

4227  Plow Bolt, Mouldboard and Landside to Head, also Brace to Mouldboard,
7/16 in. dia. x 1% in., No. 7 :
4229 Plow Bolt, ll:r{ou}?dboard and Shin to Head and Bracket, 7/16 in. dia. x

114 in., No.
5630  Plow Bolt, Landside and Head to Beam, 5 in. dia. x 214 in., No. 7
5827 1:'10\:\1:T Bolt, Landside, Head and Shock Shoe to Beam, % in. dia. x 3% in.,
0.7
6383 Washer for Channel Beam (cast)
96566  “T” Head Rivet in Steel Share, 3t x 1 in.
10682  Rivet in Steel Share for Draw Bolt, 3 x 1% in.
10868  Thimble for Shock Shoe for Cast Share (cast)
12656  Washer for Brace to Mouldboard, 3/16 x 13 in. square, corrugated steel _
14982  Shock Shoe (for cast share), 134 x 3% x 73 in.

HMNHMNOMNMMNDE -=o o HHl—lHMNNNNNN‘MNNNNMNNMNMNNNN

ba=Ra-Ra=Ra=Ra = ha= T s - M - B -

NOTE—The word “Welded” means the part so described is WELDED to some other
part or parts, and should not be ordered only as needed.

22




MASSEY-HARRIS No. 27 GANG PLOW

List No. DESCRIPTION OF PIECE Quﬁf:‘.if’

No. 204 “C"” BOTTOM — 14”
Quick Detachable Shares and Non Shin Mouldboard

For Illustrations, See Page 20 4

PE 579  Share (cast, 12 in., quick, detachable, 1941 only (use PE 588)
PE 580 Share (cast, 14 in., quick, detachable)
PE 581 Bracket for Share
PE 588 Share (cast, 12 in., quick, detachable, stoney point, first used 1941, will

repair PE 579) _.__
P 1156 Washer on Beams (lower), 5/16 x 114 in. square (steel) ____________
PE 2478  Brace for Mouldboard, 134 x 5/16 x 18 in. 2
PE 2850 Mouldboard, less Bolts
PE 28502 Mouldboard, with Bolts __
PE 2851 Head for Mouldboard and Share
PE 2852  Share, less Bolts (steel, 12 in., soft centre, quick detachable)
PE 28521, Share, with Bolts (steel, 12 in., soft centre, quick detachable) .
PE 2853  Share, less Bolts (steel, 14 in., soft centre, quick detachable) ...
PE 28531, Share, with Bolts (steel, 14 in., soft centre, quick detachable) ____.__
PE 2854 ° Share, less Bolts (steel, 12 in., solid steel, quick detachable) ______________
PE 28541, Share, with Bolts (steel, 12 in., solid steel, quick detachable) ___ S
PE 2855  Share, less Bolts (steel, 14 in., solid steel, quick detachable) .

L= o0 o]

PE 28551, Share, with Bolts (steel, 14 in., solid steel, quick detachable) ____.__
PE 2856  Strap for Quick Detachable Share, % x % x 2% in.
PE 2857 Draw Bolt for Quick Detachable Share, % in. dia. x9in. ____________ S

PE 2858 Landside, less Bolts (front), 4% x % x 19 in.
PE 2858); Landside (front), with Bolts _
PE 2859 Landside: (rear), less Bolts, 416 x 3% x 1434 in, __
PE 2859 Landside (rear), with Bolts
P 4214 Plow BU“;} for Strap to Quick Detachable Steel Share, % in. dia, x 1 in.,

0.

4227  Plow Bolt, Mouldboard and Landside to ‘Head, also Brace to Mouldboard,

7/16 in. dia. x 124 in., No. 7 . i

4229  Plow Bolt, B}'.[Ioulghoard and Shin to Head and Bracket, 7/16 in. dia. x

1% in., No. .

5630 Plow Bolt, Landside and Head to Beam, % in. dia. x 2% in, No. 7 _______

5827 le';l_ Bo,l?.t’ Landside, Head and Shock Shoe to Beam, % in. dia. x 8% in.,
o. 7

6383 Washer for Channel Beam (cast)

9656  “T” Head Rivet in Steel Share, 3 x 1 in.

10682 Rivet in Steel Share for Draw Bolt, 3£ x 1% in.

10868  Thimble for Shock Shoe for Cast Share (cast) __

12656  Washer for Brace to Mouldboard, 3/18 x 134 in. square, corrugated steel .

14982  Shock Shoe (for cast share), 13 x % x 7% in.

chacRa~Ra- o= -1 - B - B -
HRHRONE Ho @ N DO 0O B B RO DO B B 1O BY b9 bO 1O b 1O b

In Ordering Repair Parts, Always State the Accessory or Unit—
Also Machine Used On—It Helps
23




MASSEY-HARRIS No. 27 GANG PLOW

19175X
; o = 19193X  PE544 PE552 PESS7
19197X  PE545 PE553 PE 558 55‘2:;;?3
e 19205X  PE546 PE554 PE559 P
" PE549 PE 550 D -
PE 556 ‘Ib - = (o u;‘
No. 205 , == S
Bottom PE2670  PESS1 PE 2672 PE 2673 11515X  PE2671 [ 319
No. 205 BOTTOM—12", 14" and 16"
(Cast Mouldboard, Landsides and Share)
: Quantity
List No. DESCRIPTION OF PIECE Used

PE 543 Frog or Head for Mouldboard (Supplier’s No. MH 23) . peb o
PE 544 Share (cast, 12 in.)
PE 545  Share (stony point, 12 in., cast)
PE 546 Share (deep suck, 12 in., cast)
PE 547 Mouldboard (12 in., cast)
PE 548 Shin for Mouldboard (ecast)
PE 549 Landside (12 in., cast)
PE 550 Brace (short, cast, Suppliers No. 546 J)
PE 551 Thimble for Dropper or Shoek Shoe
PE 552 Share (cast, 14 in.)
PE 553 Share (stony point, 14 in., cast)
PE 554 Share (deep suck, 14 in., cast)
PE 555 Mouldboard (14 in., cast)
PE 556 Landside (14 in. and 16 in., cast)
PE 557 Share (cast, 16 in.)
PE 558 Share (stony point, 16 in., cast) __
PE 559 Share (deep suck, 16 in., cast)
PE 560 Mouldboard (16 in., cast)
2460X Bolt, Frog to Beam, 3 x 3 in. Machine Head
PE 2670 Dropper or Shock Shoe
PE 2671 Brace, short (steel)
PE 2672 Brace, Frog to Mouldboard (long), 12 in.
PE 2673 Brace, Frog to Mouldboard (long), 14 in. and 16 in.
2758X Nut for Bolt, Landside to Frog and Beam, also for Bolt Frog to Beam, %
in. square
2765X Lock Washer for Nut for Bolt, Frog to Beam, 5 in.
11043X Bolt for Frog to Beam, % x 3% in. Machine Head =
11063X Nut for Bolt, Mouldboard to Frog, Brace to Frog, Cast Brace to Mould-
board, Bolt for Shares, Shin to Frog, Landside to Frog, 7/16 in.
square : 4
11515X Bolt, Brace to Brace, 7/16 x 134 in. Carriage Head 2
12508X Stee]l Washer on 3 in. Bolt for Frog to Beam, % in. 2
13093X Stee';l%agher on Bolt, Brace to Mouldboard, also on Bolt, Shin to Frog, 5
in.
2
2
2

B9 s BO RO DO RO 0O B BD PO 09 PO B DO DO - 1O DO 1O 1O 1O 1 B b

19173X Bolt, Left Hand Thread, for Shares, 7/16 x 1% in., No. 1 Plow Head ___
19175X Bolt, Left Hand Thread, for Shares, 7/16 x 13} in., No. 3 Plow Head
19177X Bolt, Cast Brace to Mouldboard, 7/16 x 1% in., No. 1 Plow Head
19179X Bolt, Mouldboard to Frog, Brace to Mouldboard, also Shin to Frog, 7/16
; x 114 in,, No. 1 Plow Head = 2
19193X Bolt, Landside to Frog, 7/16 x 134 in., No. 3 Plow Head _______________ 2
19197X Bolt, Brace to Frog, Steel Brace to Frog, also Landside to Frog and
Brace, 7/16 x 234 in., No. 3 Plow Head
19205X Bolt, Landside to Frog and Beam, % x 2 in., No. 3 Plow Head ..

24

2
=




MASSEY-HARRIS No. 27 GANG PLOW

MEDIUM BOTTOMS — 12" - 14" - 16"

PE 1686
P 12640
P 12640A
P 126412

P 14591

P 12654 (=]
P 12655
P 12656 PE1602 P 15335
PE1672 P 15335HM
”“ H E ; P 15334 5]
P 4214 ©
P 14586 P 775 P 4214A M -] .
/ P 4216 PE 1677
S PE1600 P 15363
P 4218 / 5
P 4219 o
ps220 [l !? s
P 4227 ~—
Cast Steel P12647 = P4232  PE1676 ; PE 1601
PE589 P 12644 P12648  P5630  PE 1693 PE 1673
PE590 P 12645 P12997  P5827 P 15364

P 15115 P 12645HM P 12998

e -7 T
(o]
2 200 P 9905 P 9656 P 10682A

PE 1066 P 12652
PAaess PE 1065 5 i
. o 1) y
o o o PE 3625 | E1=
P 11237
P 14162 P 11238 T 1o
> S5 o) ._'_ltI'__,
Medium @ £ P 10868
Bottom P 6383 P 1156 P 14982 363
12" MEDIUM BOTTOM
Quantity
List No. DESCRIPTION OF PIECE ® Used
P 121  Plow Bolt (for sideless steel share), % x 1% in,, No. 3 (see P 775) ____ 2
PE 589  Share (cast, 12 in., quick, detachable) 2
PE 590 Share (cast, 12 in., stoney point, quick detachable) 2
P 775  Plow Bolt (for Thimble to cast share), % x 1% in., No. 4 (see P 121) _. 2

PE 1065 Landside (rear), less Bolts, 3% x 7/16 x 1314 in, (not sideless, see
PE 1601) = :
PE 1065!, Landside (rear), with Bolts (not sideless, see PE 1601%) it
PE 1066 Landside (front), less Bolts, 3% x 7/16 x 5% in. (not sideless, see
PE 1600)
PE 1066); Landside (front), with Bolts (not sideless, see PE 1600%) = " - S,
P 1156 Washer on Beams (lower), 5/16 x 114 in. square (steel) ..
PE 1600 Landside (front), less Bolts, 314 x 7/16 x 11 in. (sideless, see PE 1066)
PE 1600% Landside (front), with Bolts (sideless, see PE 1066%)

Use Only Genuine Massey-Harris Repair Parts
25

HER R R e




MASSEY-HARRIS No. 27 GANG PLOW

List No.

Quantity
DESCRIPTION OF PIECE Used

PE1601 Landside (rear), less Bolts, 3 x 7/16 x 17 in. (sideless, see PE 1065) ... 1
PE 1601% Landside (rear), with Bolts (sideless, see PE 106b1e)yp i SEaen A
PE 1602  Share, less Bolts (steel, 12 in., sideless, see P 12644, P 12645, P 12645HM)
PE 1602!; Share (steel, 12 in,), with Bolts (sideless, see P 12645%, P 12645HM 1)
PE 1603  Strap for (sideless, steel share), 1% x % x 4 in. __ :
PE 1676 Shim (large for sideless steel share), 1% x 1/16 x e
PE 1677 Shim (small for sideless steel share), 134 x1/16 x 13600 . S e
4214  Plow RBolt, for Kicker to Mouldboard, 3% x 1 in., No. 7 _
4214A Plow Bolt, Brace to Mouldboard and Mouldboard to Head (not sideless),
% in. dia. x 1% in., No. 7 .
4216  Plow Bolt, P 9905 Thimble to Steel Share, 3 in. dia. x 13 M NowT eSS
4217A Plow Bolt, Share Bracket to Mouldboard, 3 in. dia. X 1% in.,, No. 7 _____
4218  Plow Bolt, Share Bracket to Head, % in, dia. x 13 in,, N
4227  Plow Bolt, Landside to Head, 7/16 in. dia. x 1Y i eNo T e =
5501  Set Screw in Head, 7/16 in. dia. x 5 in. special head oo AR S A d |
5630  Plow Bolt, Landside and Head to Beam, 5 in, dia, x 214 in, No. 7 ____ o
5827 Plow Bolt, Landside, Head and Shock Shoe to Beam, % in. dia. x 8 in.,
No. 7

P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
0.
P 6383 Washer
P
P
P
14
P
P 11237 Draw 8
P
P
P

9656  “T” Head Rivet in Steel Share (not sideless), 3 x 1 in. S =
9905  Thimble for Share (not sideless), 3 in, 0.D. x 5/16 in., % in. bore (cast)
10682A Rivet in Steel Share for Draw Bolt (not sideless), % x 1% in. ____ o
10868  Thimble for Shock Shoe for Cast Share (cast)
11235  Bracket for Share (not sideless, cast) _
poon for Share (not sideless), % x 6 in. o
12640  Head for Mouldhoard and Share (not sideless) ..
12640A Head for Mouldboard and Sideless Share ____ e
12642 Mouldboard, less Bolts (not Kicker, see P 14591)) FEaaRs T =

-0 Lol

Ouill i i L

for Channel Beam (cast)

i
B3 BO 1O PO 1O O - b3 BO B3 bO = RO ao abobo

HMNNOMPSRN b b [ 5]

P 1264214 Mouldboard, with Bolts (not Kicker, see P 1450136 IRl e
P 12644  Share, less Bolts (steel, 12 in., soft centre, quick detachable, not sideless,
see PE 1602 S e 2
P 12644Y%, Share (steel, 12 in., soft centre), with Bolts (quick detachable, not side-
less, see P 1808 A) o o S weeeataae e | OOMG 2
P 12645 Share, less Rolts (steel, 12 in. solid steel, quick detachable, not sideless,
seesPI-d02))e s oy o 0 - e
P 12645 Share (steel, 12 in., solid steel), with Bolts (quick detachable, not side-
Soeee BRATSOZHYE e g T e Tt S "
P 12645HM Share, less Bolts (high manganese steel, 12 in., quick detachable, not
sideless, see PE 1602, P 12645) e L FET T o
P 12645HM!; ~ Share (high manganese steel, 12 in.), with Bolts (quick detachable,
not sideless, see PE 16021%) e TR £
P 12654 Brace for Mouldboard, 115 x 1 x e 50 A AR e e =
P 12656  Washer for Brace to Mouldboard, 3/16 x 13 in. square, corrugated stee]
P 14586 Kicker for Mouldboard, 814 x 1, x b, . s nEt e =
P 14591 Mouldboard, less Bolts (for Kicker, see P 12642y T e
P 145911, Mouldboard, with Bolts (for Kicker, see P 12642 15 ) I R Ra 2
P 14982  Shock Shoe (for cast share), 114 x % x 73 in. s
14” MEDIUM BOTTOM
For Illustrations, See Page 25
P 1156 Washer on Beams (lower), 5/16 x 1% in. square (steel)
P 3094 Plow ]%olt for 1?Iideées.s Share to Head, also Share to Strap, 7/16 in. dia.
X In, No. 3 ______ T ]
PE3625 Draw Spoon for Share, % in. dia. thread x 6% in, overall X 1% in, slot
first used 1946, will Tepair P 11238) _ " =L O
P 4214  Plow Bolt for Kicker to Mouldboard, % x 1 in,; No.f = = 4
P 4214A Plow Bolt, Brace to Mouldboard, % x 1% in., No. 7 el SO
P 4216 Plow Bolt, Mouldhoard to Head and Thimble to Share, % in. dia. % 1% in,,
o, T __ o e
P 4217A Plow Bolt, Share Bracket to Mouldboard, $ in. dia. Xx1% in,No.7 _____ 2

NOTE—The word

“Welded” means the part so described ig WELDED to some other

part or parts, and should not be ordered only as needed.

26




MASSEY-HARRIS No. 27 GANG PLOW
Quantity
List No. DESCRIPTION OF PIECE Used

P 4218 Plow Bolt, Share Bracket to Head and Mouldboard, 3 in, dia. x 114 in.,
No. 7

2
P 4227 Plow Bolt, Landside fo Head, 7/16 in. dia. = 1% in, No.7 . 2
P 5501 Set Serew in Head, 7/16 x 54 in. special head . o 4
P 5630 Plow Bolt, Landside and Head to Beam, 5 in. dia. x 214 m:iNo 7 89 =
P 5827 Plovnll;r Bolt, Landside, Head and Shock Shoe to Beam, % in. dia. x 3% in,,

i

e P T T S
P 6383 Washer for Channel Beam (Cast) R i s == W
P 9656 «p» Head Rivet in Stee] LD LoE TN s e e 2
P 9905 Thimble for Share, % in, 0.D. 5/16 in., % 1in. bore (cast) 2
P 10682A Rivet in Steel Share for Draw Rolt, Y% in.dia x 1% in. __ 2
P 10868 Thimble for Shock Shoe for Cast Share (cast v tesine i ==
P 11236  Bracket EheuC e e il 2
P 11238 Draw Spoon for Share, % in. dia. % 714 in. e T 2
P 12641 Heaq for Mouldboard and Share (1939-1941, use P 1264115) _ 5 2
P 126414 Heaq (plain), Argentine only (see P it I R e ey 2
P 1264114 HeadP (with Weldeq Brace, not Argentine, first used 1942, will Tepair .
R e B DI
P 12643 Mouldboard, less Bolts (14 in., not Kicker, see P 14p02yin P 2
P 126431, Mouldboard, with Bolts (14 in., not Kicker, see P 1459216) T 2
P 12647 Share, less Bolts (steel, 14 in., soft centre, quick detachable, not sideless,
see P 15335) _ § 2

P 12647Y; Share (steel, 14 in. sof Eé'ii%i'é)","Qi%'ii"ﬁc}'ié's_"(};_{{c'ii"&E&éﬂiﬁié;"ﬁl&%’%&“&éﬁ

less, see P 15335%4) e T e e S
P 12648 Share, less Bolts (steel, 14 in., solid steel, quick detachable, not sideless,

see P 15335) e e O e 2.
P 12648Y5 Share (steel. solid steel), with Bolts (quick detachable, not sideless, see
P 12650 Landside (front), less Bolts, 8% x 7/16 x» 63 in., 14 in. (not sideless,

secrBhaeg) we N e SR e e L S G 1
P 1265015 Landside (front), with Bolts (not sideless, see P 1536315) o WS Ty
P 12652  Landside (rear), less Bolts, 8% x 7/16 % 12% in. (not sideless, see :

e e e T (s
P 126521, Landside (rear). with Bolts (not sideless, see P 1536415) _ el
P 12655  Brace for Mouldboard. 1% x 5/16 x 1615 in. S el SRR o
P 12656 Washer for Rrace to Mouldboard, 3/16 » 135 in. square, corrugated steel . 9
P 14586  FKicker for Mouldhoard, 3% x 1 % 153 in, e e LG T Lt
P 14592 Mouldhoard, less Bolts (for Kicker, 14 in., sea P 12643) e 2
P 1459214 Mouldboard, with Bolts (for Kicker, 14 in,, sce P 1264216 FE N 2
P 14982  Shock Shoe (for east share), 114 x X T M T e ]
P 15115 Share (cast, 14 in. quick, detachable) __ ° Flictindi 2
P 15334  Share (steel, 12 in., solid steel, sideless, see P 12648) e te i 2
P 15334Y; Share (steel, 12 in., solid steel), with Bolts (sideless, see P 1264816y . "o
P 15335 Share, less Bolts (solid steel, 14 in., sideless, sea P I2BANINT W S Dl B
P 153351 Sharye (steel, 14 in., solid steel), with Bolts (sideless, see P 12647%’) SR
P 15335AM Share, less Bolts (high manganese steel, 14 in,, sideless, see P* 2647) 2
P 15335HM1, Share (high manganese steel, 14 in.), with Bolts (sideless, see

P 126471%) e e e o BRSNS D
P 15244  Strap for Sideless Share, 1% x 3% x 8% in. e AN T
P 15362 Landside, less Rolts (front sideless), 83 x 7/16 x 1134 in. (see P 12650) 1
P 153631, Landside (front), with Bolts (sideless, see P 12656036y = 2o E e e ]
P 15364 Landside, less Bolts (rear sideless), 3% x 7/16 x 18 in. (see P 12652) __ 1
P 1536414 Landside (rear), with Bolts (sideless, see P 12662%) . " =5

In Ordering Repair Parts, Always State the Accessory or Unif—
Also Machine Used On—It Helps
27

Bl




MASSEY-HARRIS No. 27 GANG PLOW

P 12297Y%
P 12998
P 12298Y;

P 12298HM Share, less Bolts (_h_ig_;h manganese steel,

List No. DESCRIPTION OF PIECE i ol
16” MEDIUM BOTTOM
For Illustrations, See Page 25

PE 131 Bracket for Sideless Share (¢ast) oo oo e 2
P 1156 Washer on Beams (lower), 5/16 x 13% in. square (steel) 2
PE 1672 Share, léess ;301135 (high manganese steel, 16 in., sideless, see P 12997, 5

P 12998 < i,

PE 1672 Share (high manganese steel, 16 in.), with Bolts (sideless, see P 12297%,
P 1229816) .. iy Sodlais 2
PE1673 Landside, less Bolts (sideless, see P 14162) ... = =i
PE 1673% Landside, with Bolts (sideless, see P 141628) e 2
PE 1686 Head for Mouldboard and Share - 2
PE1693 Shim between Mouldboard and Head sideless), 1% x 6% in, —..——— 2
PE 2574 Mouldboard, less Bolts (for Kicker, 16 in., soft centre, see P 12996) 2
PE 25741, Mouldboard, with Bolts (for Kicker, 16 in., soft centre, see P 12996%) —— 2
P 3094 Plow Bolt, Sideless Share and Strap to Head, T/16 x 1% niNe; 3= 08

PE 3625 Draw Spoon for Share, 54 in. dia. thread x 114 slot x 634 in. overall
(first used 1946, will repair P 11238) . & 2
P 4214 Plow Bolt for Kicker to Mouldboard, % in. dia. x 1 in,, Mol 4
P 4214A Plo“l:I Bolt, Mouldboard, Landside, Brace and Strap to Head, % x 1% in, 0

0. T e i s B 2l
P 4216 Plow Bolt, for P 9905 Thimble to Share, % x 1’4 in, R i 4
P 4218 Plow Bolt, Mouldboard to Share Bracket, 3% x 1% in., No. 7 —— e ==s
P 4219 Plow Bolt, Share Bracket to Head, % x 1% in, No. 7 — ———reen 2
.P 4220 Plow Bolt, Landside to Head (sideless), % in. dia. x YA T L e 2
P 4227 Plow Bolt, Landside to Head, 7/16 x 1% in., No. T e ai s e Sy L
P 4232 Plow Bolt, Landside and Bracket to Head, 7/16 x 2 ng Noo 7 oo 2
P 5501 Set Screw in Head, 7/16 X S in. special head . el
P 5630 Plow Bolt, Landside and Head to Beam, % in. dia. x 2% in, No. 7T 2
P 6383 Washer for Channel Beam (cast) = 2
P 9656 “T” Head Rivet in Qteel Share, % x 1 in. 2
P 9905 Thimble for Shares, % in. 0.D. x 5/16 in,, 3 in. bore (east) - =t =
P 10204 Strap for Steel Share. 132 X 3% x 3% in. 2
P 10682A Rivet in Steel Share for Draw Bolt, 146 x 1% in. o e 2

P 11238 Draw Spoon for Share, 5 in. dia. thread x % in. slot (1940-1945, use
PRGgERYL L. T e Bl o1
P 12655 Brace for Mouldboard, 132 x 5/16 X 1634 M. — oo 2
P 12656 Washer for Brace to Mouldboard. 3/16 x 134 in. square, corrneated steel . 2
P 12996 Mouldboard, less Bolts (not Kicker, 16 in., soft centre, see PE 2574) ——— 2
E 129961, Mouldboard. with Bolts (not Kicker, 16 in., soft centre. see PE 2574) ... 2

Share, less Bolts (steel, 16 in,, soft centre, quick detachable, not sideless,
goe PR 1672) e s A8 oy o=
Share (steel, 16 in., soft centre), with Bolts (quick detachable, not side-
less. sea PE 167236) o e
Share, less Bolts (steel, 16 in., solid steel, quick detachable, not sideless,
Soe PR ABTE) ot e e e e
Share (steel, 16 in., solid steel), With Bolts (quick detachable, not sideless,
see PE 1672%) L

16 7in.. quick detachable)

P 12208HM!; Share (high manganese steel, 16 in.,), with Bolts (quick detachabig,

P 12999
P 14162
P 14162Y%;
P 14586
P 15344

see PE 1672%) RGN QN S S P R

Bracket for Share (€ast) e
Tandside, less Bolts, 8% x 7/16 x 13 in. (not sideless, see PE 1673)
Landside, with Bolts (not sideless, see PE 1673%) e
Kicker for Mouldboard, 3% x %4 x B2 R
Strap for Sideless Share, 1% x 3% x 3% in. i

Use Only Genuine Massey-Harris Repair Parts
og :




MASSEY-HARRIS No. 27 GANG PLOW

LONG BOARD BOTTOMS — 12” - 14" . 16"

PE 1885 P 12656
> ( I 1)
PE2575 ““p7144 P1l652
P7143  p7156  Plisss P 14536 PE 1908
P77 PE 1509
5
S 2 P 3057 2 : =
g fon2ay ﬁ, ‘
i PE 191 PE 1911
Cast Steel P 4214A 910 @ Ak
PE4S0 pE523 P 9662 P 9665 P 4216 ETe] H__/
PE491 pE522 P 9663 P 9ges PA217A  =rs i
PE521 PpEsg92 P 9664 P 9667 P 4218 : is
PE522 PE59] P 15101 g:g; dﬂ 1 .
) s
= T = P5630 X &
Bi9905/ = p ggsear 10982 P5827 b ggg P90 P 10201
[Ty
P6383  p1iss Plaggz P 10868 8 o= \__
: 0204
Long Board P 9653 P 9654 s e
Bottom W

12 LONG BOARD BOTTOM

Quantity
List No. DESCRIPTION OF PIECE Used

PE 490 Share (cast, 12 in., bolted)
PE 491 Share (cast, 12 in., bolted, deep suck) _ Ay
PE 591  Share (cast, 12 in., quick, detachable) 2
PE 592 Share (cast, 12 in., quick, detachable, stoney point)
P 775 Plow Bolt for Cast Share to Head (for quick, detachable, 2 used) (for
bolted share, 4 used), % x 114 in., No. 4
P 1156 Washer on Beams (lower), 5/16 x 114 in. square (steel) ... . -
PE 1885 Brace for Mouldboard, 1% x 5/16 x 1834 in.
PE 1908 Head for Mouldboard and Share 2
PE 1910 Landside (front), less Bolts, 2% x 7/16 x 8 in.
PE 1910 Landside (front), with Bolts .. =
PE 1911 Landside (rear), less Bolts, 2% x 7/16 x 13 in. :
PE 1911%; Landside (rear), with Bolts
P 4214A Plow Bolt, for Mouldhoard to Head, Share Strap and Brace to Mouldboard,
% x 1% in., No. 7 ____
4216  Plow Bolt for P 9905 Thimble to Share, 3% x 114 in., No. 7 ..
4217A Plow Bolt for Bracket to Head and Mouldboard and Bracket to Head and
Share, % x 13 in., No. 7 _
4227  Plow Bolt for Landside to Head, 7/16 x 1% in., No. 7
4239 Plow Bolt for Thimble o Steel Share, % x 2 in.,, No. 7 _________
5501  Set Screw in Head, 7/16 x 5 in. Special Head _
5630  Plow Bolt, Landside and Head to Beam, % in. dia. x 2% in., No. 7 ______
5827 PIW{\T Bolt, Landside, Head and Shock Shoe to Beam, % in. dia. x 3% in.,
QI
6383 Washer for Channel Beam (cast)

NOTE—The word “Welded” means the part so described is WELDED £o some other
part or parts, and should not be ordered only as needed.

29

i Ra-Ra-la=lo- T, Lo

B odobo i 00 P =N S MDD




MASSEY-HARRIS No. 27 GANG PLOW

Quantity
Lt No DESCRIPTION OF PIECE Used
P 7143 Mouldboard, less Bolts, 12 in., not Kicker, see P 11652) ... 2
P 7143% Mouldboard, 12 in., with Bolts (not Kicker, see P 11652%) ... 2
P 9656 “T” Head Rivet in Steel Share, 3% x 1 in. ___ = 2
P 9662 Share, less Bolts (steel, soft centre, 12 in., quick detachable) . 2
P 9662 Share (steel, soft centre, 12 in., quick detachable), with Bolts ... 2
P 9663 Share, less Bolts (steel, solid, 12 in., quick detachable) . . 2
P 9663Y Share (steel, solid, 12 in., quick detachable), with Bolts ..o oo 2
P 9663X Share (steel, solid, 12 in., quick detachable, semi-finished), less Bolts ... 2
P 9663X1 Share (steel, solid, 12 in., quick detachable, semi-finished), with Bolts 2
P 9905 Thin(lble 4)":'01' Quick Detachable Share, % in. 0.D., % in. LD. x 5/16 in. 5

cast

P 9909 Bracket for Quick Detachable Share (cast) 2
P 10204 Strap for Quick Detachable Share, 1% x % x3% in. 2
P 10205 Draw Bolt for Quick Detachable Share, 116 x 5/16 x 3% in. ... 2
P 10682 Rivet in Steel Share for Draw Bolt, 15 x 1% in. a1
P 10868 Thimble for Shock Shoe for Cast Share (cast) _ 1
P 11652 Mouldboard, less Bolts (with holes for Kicker, 12 in., see P 7143) 2
P 11652 Mouldboard, with Bolts (with holes for Kicker, 12 in.), see P T143% ___.. 2
P 12656 Washer for Brace to Mouldboard, 3/16 x 114 in. square, corrugated steel . 2
P 14586 Kicker for Mouldboard, 315 x % x 153 in. 2
P 14982 Shock Shoe (for cast share), 136 x 3% x 7% in. 1
P 15101 Share, less Bolts (steel, soft centre, 11 in.) 2
P 15101% Share, with Bolts (steel, soft centre, 11 in.) ___ 2

PE 370 Share (cast, 14 in., bolted, deep suck)

14" LONG BOARD BOTTOM

For Illusirations, See Page 29

PE 521 Share (cast, 14 in., quick, detachable) _

PE 522 Share (cast, 14 in., quick, detachable, deep suck)

PE 539 Bracket for Share (first used 1941, will repair P 9904, cast) .

P
P

775  Plow Bolt for Cast Share and Thimble to Cast Share, % x 1% in., No. 4.
1156 Washer on Beams (lower), 5/16 x 1% in. square (steel) ... .

PE 1885 Brace for Mouldboard, 1% x5/16 x 18% in. .
PE 1909 Head for Mouldboard and Share =

PE1910 Landside (front), less Bolts, 2% x 7/16 x 8 in.
PE 1910%; Landside (front), with Bolts
PE 1911 Landside (rear), less Bolts, 2% x 7/16 x 13 in.
SE 19111, Landside (rear), with Bolts

b Ra-la~la-To-Ra- Ao~ e~ o~ L~ la~ Lo~ M Ao~ s - o~

3097 Bolt in Cast, Quick, Detachable Share for Oval Washer for Share Draw
Bolt, 14 x 2 in., No. 4

4214  Plow Bolt for Kicker to Mouldboard, 3 in. dia. x 1 in,, No. 7 L5
4214A Plow Bolt, Brace to Mouldboard, also Strap and Mouldboard gdo Head
3% x 134 in., No. 7

4216 Plow Bolt for Thimble to Steel Share, 3¢ x 134 in.,, No. 7 .
421TA P]nwg?olt :;(I)r ?racket to Mouldboard and Mouldboard to Head, 3% x
1% in., No. =

4227 Plow Bolt for Landside to Head, 7/16 x 134 in.,, No. 7 . s
4239 Plow Bolt for Thimble to Steel Share, 36 x 2 in.,, No. 7 . i
5501 Set Screw used in Head, 7/16 x 5% in., Special Head
5630 Plow Bolt, Landside and Head to Beam, 3% in. dia. x 215 in,, No. 7 _______
5827 Plov&qu Bo%t, Landside, Head and Shock Shoe to Beam, % in. dia. x 3% in.,
o=l

6383. Washer for Channel Beam (cast)
7144  Mouldboard, less Bolts (14 in., not Kicker, see P 116563) ...
7144Y Mouldboard, 14 in., with Bolts (not Kicker, see P 1165332) ___
7158 Strap from Mouldboard to Cast Share, 1% x 3% x 3% in.
8058 Share (cast, bolted, 14 in.)
9651 Oval Washer for Share Draw Bolt, 1 x 1 x 1% in. (east) i
9653 Tension Hook for Share, 5 in. dia. x 7% in.

In Ordering Repair Parts, Always State the Accessory or Unit—
Also Machine Used On—It Helps
30

LD 00 b D ped b ek ek DD 0O 0D D BD DD 0D 0D

10 s 10 0D b

B0 15 10 1D 1D 1D 1D et




MASSEY-HARRIS No. 27 GANG PLOW

7 Quantity
List No. DESCRIPTION OF PIECE Used
P 9654 Link for Tension Hook to Share, 1% x5/16 x 3% in. .___.__________ 9
P 9656 “T” Head Rivet in Steel Share, 3% x 1 in. .. e o)
P 9664 Share, less Bolts (steel, soft centre, 14 in., quick detachable) . 2
P 966412 Share, with Bolts (steel, soft centre, 14 in., quick detachable) ... Z D
P 9665 Share, less Bolts (steel, solid, 14 in., quick detachable) ____ 2
P 9665); Share, with Bolts (steel, solid, 14 in., quick detachable) . D
P 9904 Bracket for Share (1939-1940, use PE 539, cast) 2
P 9905 Thimble for Share, 8 in. 0.D., % in. I.D. x 5/16 in. ieast) R 2
P 10868 Thimble for Shock Shoe for Cast Share (cast) _ 1
P 11653  Mouldboard, less Bolts (with hole for Kicker,14in,,see P7144) _______ 39
P 11653%; Mouldboard, 14 in., with Bolts (for Kicker, see P 7144%) . 2
P 12656 Washer for Brace to Mouldboard, 3/16 x 134 in. square, corrugated steel . 2
P 14586  Kicker for Mouldboard, 3% x % x 15% in. 2
P 14982  Shock Shoe (for cast share), 114 x % x J3m, & 1
16“ LONG BOARD BOTTOM
For Illusirations, See Page 29
PE 371 Share (cast, 16 in., bolted) 2
PE 872 Share (cast, 16 in., bolted, deep suck) 2
PE 523 Share (cast, 16 in., quick, detachable) 2
PE 524 Share (cast, 16 in., quick, detachable, deep suck) 2
P 775  Plow Bolt for Thimble to Cast Share, % x 1% in., No. 4 ________ 2
P 1156  Steel Washer on Beams (lower), 5/16 x 13 in. square (steel) oo = = oy | )
PE 1885 Brace for Mouldboard, 13 x 5/16 x 181 in. 2
PE 1909 Head for Mouldboard and Share : 2
PE 1911  Landside, less Bolts, 2% x 7/16 x 13 in. (1940 only, see PE 2748) _____ 2
PE 1911} Landside, with Bolts (1940 only, see PE 274814) _ e 1
PE 2575  Mouldboard, less Bolts (16 in., with holes for Kicker, see P 7156) ... 2
PE 2575%2 Mouldboard, 16 in., with Bolts (for Kicker, see P 71561%) __ 2
PE 2747  Brace for Bracket to Landside, 14 x % x 10 in. (first used 1941) 2
PE 2748 ~ Landside, less Bolts, 8% x 7/16 x 16% in. (first used 1941, see PE 1911) 2
PE 2748} Landside, with Bolts (first used 1941, see PE 19113%) 2
P 3097 Plow Bolt in Cast Share for Oval Washer for Draw Bolt, 14 x 2 in., No.4 2
P 4214  Plow Bolt for Kicker to Mouldboard, % in. dia. x1in, No. 7 .. 4
P 4214A Plow Bolt for Mouldboard to Head, also Brace and Strap to Head,
% x 1% in, No, 7 __ o
P 4216 PI(W;I Bolt, Thimble to Share and Bracket to Mouldboard, % x 13 in.,
0.7 4
P 4218 Plow Bolt, Bracket to Mouldboard and Head, % x 1% in., No. 7 4
P 4227 Plow Bolt for Landside to Head, 7/16 x 1% in., No. 7 4
P 4239  Plow Bolt for Thimble to Steel Share, 34 x 2 in., No, 7 2 g
P 5501  Set Screw used in Head, 7/16 x % in. Special Head: S ie Sn it el o
P 5630 Plow Bolt, Landside and Head to Beam, % in, dia. x21 in.,, No. 7 2
P 5827 le;r\I Bo}rt, Landside, Head and Shock Shoe to Beam, % in. dia. x 334 in.,
0. 1
P 6383 Washer for Channel Beam (cast) 2
P 7156 Mouldboard, less Bolts (not Kicker, see PE 2575) _ 2
P 7156% Mouldboard, with Bolts (not Kicker, see PE 2575%%) 2
P 9651 Oval Washer for Share Draw Bolt, 1 x 1 x 1% in, (cast) 2
P 9653 Tension Hook for Share, 55 in. dia. x T4 in. = =
P 9654 Link for Tension Hook to Share, 114 x 5/16 x 8% in. S
P 9656 “T” Head Rivet in Steel Share, 716 x 1, . =~ T 2
P 9666 Share, less Bolts (steel, soft centre, 16 in., quick detachable) ______ g
P 9666%, Share, with Bolts (steel, soft centre, 16 in., quick detachable, see
PE 9667%) __ 2
P 9667 Share, less Bolts (steel, solid, 16 in., quick detachable) . s )
P 9667, Share, with Bolts (steel, solid, 16 in., quick detachable, see PE 9666%)__ 2
P 9905 Thimble for Share, % in. 0.D, 3% in. I.D. x 5/16 in. (east) .~ " 3
P 10201 Bracket for Share Tension Hook (cast) _ = R

Use Only Genuine Massey-Harris Repair Parts
31




MASSEY-HARRIS No. 27 GANG PLOW

List No. DESCRIPTION OF PIECE Susutls

P 10868 Thimble for Shock Shoe for Cast Share (cast) 1
P 12656 Washer for Brace to Mouldboard, 3/16 x 134 in. square, corrugated steel . 2
P 14586 Kicker for Mouldboard, 316 x 14 x 1514 in. 2
P 14982 Shock Shoe (for cast share), 1% x 3% x T3 in. 1

14 in. BOTTOM WITH GENERAL PURPOSE MOULDBOARD

ETP 45 Mouldboard, 14 in.

ETP 46 Lower Brace to Frog (round hole)

ETP 47 Lower Brace to Mouldboard (slotted hole)

ETP 48 Upper Brace to Mouldboard

ETP 65  Shock Absorber for Rear Bottom

TEP 117 Landside .

CB 118 Pipe Pivot for Shock Absorber (1% in. rd. x 15/32 in.)
6957 Shin Piece for Mouldboard (cast)
6958  Filler between Mouldboard and Frog ...
6962 Share (regular) (east), 14 in.
6967 Share (special for stoney ground) (east), 14 in.
7080 Frog

=«

NOTE—The word “Welded” means the part so described is WELDED to some other
part or parts, and should not be ordered only as needed.

82




MASSEY-HARRIS No. 27 GANG PLOW

= %’&g é“-!@_— \ 111123
0, ¥ PE 1604
PE 300 FE@239
o
£ L
@) P 15361
[+
P 15358
! {E‘.’?l;
PE 2179AX o=y &)
g S0 e e
PE2447TAX  P9315 e[ REliax
.No. 27 Gang Plow P 15359 PE 175 P 15356 X [317

COMBINATION ROLLING COLTER (2 ARM STYLE)

1Y in. Shank—15, 16, 17, 18 inch

; Quantity
List No. DESCRIPTION OF PIECE Used
PE 175 Yoke, 2 arm, for 1% in. Shank 2
PE 289  Clasp for Colter Shank (inner) .. et 2
PE 300 Clasp for Colter Shank (outer) 2
MP 1056  Oil Fitting for Colter, % in. Straight Serew Type : 2
PE 1604 Eyebolt for Colter Shank, 14 in. dia., 5 in. centre of eye toend ____ —==2
PE 160415 Eyehog: for Colter Shank, complete, 1 PE 289, 1 PE 200, 1 PE 1604, =

1P 6383 L

PE 1857X 15 in. Blade and Bearings, 1 PE 1857TAX, 1 P 15358, 1 P 15361 2
ERASSIAXMS intBlades plagne e~ i B e O S e e 2

PE 1858X 15 in. Colter, complete, less Clip, 1 PE 175, 1 MP 1056, 1 PE 1857X,
1 P 9315%, 1 P 15359, 2 P 15362
PE 1859X 16 in. Blade and Bearing, 1 PE 1869AX, 1 P 15358, 1 P 15361 ______
PE 1859AX 16 in. Blade, plain
PE 1860X 16 in. Colter, complete, less Clip, 1 PE 175, 1 MP 1056, 1 PE 1859X,
1 P 9315%, 1 P 15359, 2 P 15362
PE 1861X 17 in. Colter, complete, less Clip, 1 PE 175, 1 MP 1056, 1 PE 2180X,
1 P 9315%, 1 P 15359, 2 P 15362 .
PE 1862X 18 in. Colter, complete, less Clip, 1 PE 175, 1 MP 1056, 1 P 93154,
1 P 15357X, 1 P 15359, 2 P 15362
PE 2179X 18 in. Blade (notched), with Bearing, 1 PE 2179AX, 1 P 15358, 1 P 15361
PE 2179AX 18 in. Blade (notched, plain)

PE 2180X 17 in. Blade and Bearing, 1 PE 2180AX, 1 P 15358, 1 PaIG361T  Soan
PE 2180AX 17 in. Blade, plain @

PE 2181X 17 in. Blade (notched),
PE 2181AX 17 in. Blade (notched, plain) .

and Bearing, 1 PE 2446AX, 1 P 15358, 1 P 15361

PE 2446X

PE 2446AX 15 in. Blade (notched,

PE 2447X

with Bearing, 1 PE 2181AX, 1 P 15358, 1 P 15361

15 in. Blade (notched)
plain)

16 in. Blade and Bearing, 1 PE 2447A%, 1 P 15358, 1 P 15361
PE 2447AX 16 in.

Blade (notched, plain)

RNNMNMNNMNONNEONMNMEMS MMM B2 B oo

P 5626 Set Serew for Collar for Shank, 9/16 in. dia. x 1 in.

P 6383 Cast Washer for Channel Beam

P 9315 Cast Collar for Shank, 11 in. bore __ :

P 9315% Cast Collar and Set Serew for Shank, 1 P.9815, 1 P 5626

PP 15356X 18 in. Blade, plain :

P 15357X 18 in. Blade and Bearing, 1 P 15856X, 1 P 15358, 1 P 15361 .

P 15358 Tlange for Blade, 4% x 4% x 34 in. St el

P 15359  Shank for Colter, 1% in. rd. x 163 in. 2
P 15361 Centre Bearing or Double Cone (cast) _ 2
P 15362 Bearing for Outer Cone (cast) 4

In Ordering Repair Parts, Always State the Accessory or Unit—

Also Machine Used On—It Helps
33




L

MASSEY-HARRIS No. 27 GANG PLOW

PE 1510

o o0 E o A ) )8

43 P PE 176 PE 2563 PE 55
T I(.'if.'amE{-":r:»:ltz:;1 Skimmer PE 1159 PE 1782 PE 263 127&
SKIMMER
(For Use with Combination Type Rolling Colter)
Quantity
List No. DESCRIPTION OF PIECE ted
PE 55 Skimmer Point (cast) 2
PE 143 Clamp for Skimmer Shank 2
PE 176 Bracket for Skimmer Shank 2
PE 263 Head for Skimmer __ = i 2
PE 263A Head for Skimmer, complete with 1 PE 263, 1 PE 1159, 1 PE 1782
(steel point) . 2
PE 263B Head for Skimmer, complete with 1 PE 55, 7 PE 263, 1 PE 1782 2
(cast point)
PE 263Y; Skimmer, complete, 1 PE 143, 1 PE 176, 1 PE 2634, 1 PE 264, 1 PE 1510
(steel point) 2
PE 263)2 Skimmer, complete with 1 PE 143, 1 PE 176, 1 PE 263B, 1 PE 264,
1 PE 1510 (cast point) 2
PE 264 Seat for Skimmer Shank 2
PE 1159  Point for Skimmer (steel) 2
PE 1510  Shank for Skimmer, 1 in. dia. x 27 in. == 2
PE 1782 Board for Skimmer (steel) iy =D
PE 2563 BoltlfordSkimmer Board and Point to Head, 3% in. dia. x 1% in., No. 3
ead . 6
I 5626 Set Serew in Head for Skimmer, 9/16 x 1 in. et

TRASH SKIMMER FOR COMBINATION ROLLING COLTER
(2 Arm Style)

Y :
PE3365 QT
— [ B LD &
ey o S
CEiTas o PE 176 PE2563  PE436 PE 435
Trash Skimmer ;

PE 143 Clamp for Shank _
PE 176 Bracket for Shank
PE 264 Seat for Shank
PE 347 Head for Trash Skimmer, plain bAw
PE 347B Head for Trash Skimmer, complete, 1 PE 347, 1 PE 435, 1 PE 436, P 5626
PE 347); Trash Skimmer, complete with Shank and Bracket, 1 PE 143, 1 PE 176
1 PE 264, 1 PE 347B, 1 PE 2928
PE 435 Board for Trash Skimmer
PE 436 Point for Trash Skimmer
PE 2563  Bolt for Skimmer Board and Point to Head, 3 in. dia. x 134 in., No. 8 Head
PE 2928 = Shank for Skimmer, 1 in. dia. x 25 in., 1941-1943 (use PE 3365) ...
PE 3365 Sharizl’{E:Ezor S};immer, 1 in. dia. x 243 in., first used 1944 (will repair
928
P 5626 Set Screw for Head, 9/16 in. dia. x 1 in.

Use Only Genuine Massey-Harris Repair Parts
34

3

RNOMNMNND RO

oL




MASSEY-HARRIS No. 27 GANG PLOW

' ) ; 3
=

P 7998  PE 456 PE 455 PE 2563
~ Independent Skimmer PE 453 PE 452

INDEPENDENT SKIMMER

List No. DESCRIPTION OF PIECE

PE 452 Board for Skimmer 2
PE 453  Point for Skimmer = = 2
PE 454 Head for Skimmer 2
PE 45414 Skimmer, complete, less Clip, 1 PE 454%, 1 AA 2281, 1 PE 2532 2
PE 454% Skimmer, complete, with Clip, 1 PE 4543, 1 PE 45515 2
PE 4543 Skimmer Head, complete, 1 PE 452, 1 PE 453, 1 PE 454 2
PE 455 Clamp for Shank, outer 2
PE 4551, Clip, complete, for Skimmer, 1 PE 455, 1 PE 456, 1 P 799B %
2

4

2

2

2

PE 456  Clamp for Shank, inner e
P. 799B Tie for Clamp, 1% x 15 x 6 in., 4% in. centres __
P 1326 Bolt for Skimmer Board to Head, % in. dia. x 1 in., No. 3 Head
AA 2281  Set Screw for Clamp, 3% x 13 in, ___ = Lo i
PE 2532  Shank for Skimmer, 1% in. dia. x b A e

PE 2563 Bolt for Skimmer Point to Head, % in. dia. x 124 in, No. 3 Head

RUBBER TIRE WHEELS

MH 1037 Wheel, for Land or Furrow, 18 in. (1940 only, sece MH 1056 e SR
MH 1056  Wheel, for Land or Furrow, 16 in. (first used 1941, see MH 1037 ) e
MP 5015 Rubber Tire, for Land and Furrow Wheel, 4 ply Implement Tire, 4.00 x 18,
(1940 only, see F 5551) ___ : e
MP 5017 Tube for Land and Furrow Wheels, 4.00 x 18 (1940 only, see F 5552)
F 5551 Rubber Tire for Land and Furrow Wheel, 550 x 16, 4 ply Implement
(first used 1941, see MP 5015) __-
F 5552 Tuhiﬁfaorolfa?d and Furrow Wheels, 5.50 x 16 in. (first used 1941, see
5017 st =

B oo bo b2

REPAIR PARTS FOR PE 1887 SPRING RELEASE HEAD
(No. 480 HOLLAND HITCH)

Used Part 1940 Only @
.
242
241

& = o

- 244 & ) 209 443 208
Holland Hitch 431 A [303

208 Extension Springr SuRE - Cne e
209  Steel Concave Roller with Pl = - s s ey
241 “U” Bolt with Nuts, 3 stock
242  Compression Spring _
244 Tie Strap for “U” Bolt
441A Forged Draft Hook (Dog) _ = -
443 Support Pin for 481 with Cotter, 7/16 x 214 in.
480 Main Frame s
481  Roller Housing with Roller e S
482  Draft Hook Pin, % in. x 1 13/16 in.

NOTE: When ordering Repairs for the above he sure to specify “HOLLAND HITCH.”
35




(FOR PE 2529 SPRING RELEASE HEAD
i=. 570 HOLLAND HITCH)

i)

421A

No. 208 Extension Spring s
No. 209 Steel Concave Roller with Pin =

No. 244  Tie Strap for “U” Bolt . e e S e s
No. 441A TForged Draft Hook (Dog) S e ) e
No. 470 Main Frame

No. 471  Roller Housing with Roller _ R
No. 472  Compression Spring, 9/16 in. I.D. x 4 in,

No. 473  U-Bolt with Nuts, 7/16 in. Steck T SR e
No. 474 Support Pin for No. 471 with Cotter, 7/16 x 214 in. e e
No. 476 Draw Hook Pin, % x 15 in.

NOTE: When ordering repairs for the above, he sure to specify “HOLLAND HITCH.”

| GRASS HOOK
Grass Hook P 8264 P 8267 P 8209
276
I Quantity
Used
J 8209 Tie for Grass Hook, 114 x 3/16 x 836 nScentres o0 T TinSST— 2

8264 QGrass Hook, plain, % in. dia. x 34 in. centre of eye toend

8265  Grass Hook, complete, 1 P 8209, 1 P 8264, P 8267 and Washer . 5
8267 Eye Bolt for Grass Hook, % in, dia. x 31} in. — 2 2+

lalahe- 1|

NOTE—The word “Welded” means the part so described is WELDED to some other
part or parts, and should not be ordered only as needed.

36




GA 3134 - Z 5585-S LUBRICATOR REPAIR PARTS

Part No.

Z-319
Z-330
Z-334
Z-405
7-688
40911

40912
G-40913
43839
43885
44228
47052
47054

Re & oS82
£ 213 & Negne &
& % &
b ety
-9
Deseription Part No. Description
Spring G-47055 Pi'ston Assembly
Cork Plunger 47285  Plug
N 49017  Bottom Washer
; G-49829 Nozzle and Piston
Spring Assembly
Cotter Pin G-50152 Cylinder and Nozzle
Packing Assembly
Packing Washer G-50766 Cylinder and Cap
Slide Cup Assembly G-57053 Stem and Washer
Cap 57750 Leather Plunger
Slide Cup 59416 Hangdle and Rod -
Ball G-59424 Handle, Cap and Plunger
Piston Rod Assembly
Piston Head 59425

Piston Top Washer

NOTE—When ordering Repairs for the above be sure to
specify for LUBRICATOR

37




NUMERICAL INDEX

No Page No. Page No. Page No. Page

PE 34714 .34 | PES59 24 | PE1597 ... 7

PR 37 04 30 PES60 24 PE1I598 . i

PE-3T] s 31 | P 564 - B PE1S99 . 7

PE-372 i SN ELbT8 T 6 | PE1600 ______ . 25

PE374 = 2 8 BESLRTORSES: 22,23 PE160015 ___ 25

BE3T5 S - g [ PRIAR0 22,23 PE166G1 ... 26

PE 376 18 | PE 581 18,22,23 | PE16011Y, ___ 26

PEGRTT L8 |EPE586 -2 on | "PE1602 - 0d 26

PE 430 20,21 | PE 587 ___ 20,21 | PE16021, ___ 26

PE 431 ____ 20,21 | PE 588 ___ 22,23 PE1603 .. . 26

PE 432 20 | PE589 25 PE1664 33

PE 433 6 | "PE 590 =% 95 PE16041, 33

PE 434 =6 PE 591 _.___ 29 B 1614 _____ 1f

PE 435 34 | PE592 29 | PE1672 . 28

PE 436 ______ 34 PEIS93; .18 PE16721 28

No. 441A 35,36 | PE 594 _____ 18 | PE1673 28

No. 443 . 35 PE16731, ____ 28

PE 131 28 PE 444 _._._._ 6§ PE1676 ____ 26

PEI677 26

PE1686 _____ - 28

PE1693 ______ 28

PEIT1S .

PEL7h 21500, 7

ESLhE iy

“PEL770] 5558 7

PE1782 384

PE1800 7

PE1801 T

PE1801Y, __ 7

MP1056 ___....6,33 PEI802 _____ i

MH1056 ______ 35 PE1805 =i

PE1065 25 | PE1806 ___ T

PE 10651, . . 25 | PE1807 ___ 7

PE1066 25 PE1808 ___ 7

PE106615 __._. 25 PE1809 ___ 7

KET124=" g PEiI812. ff

PE 243 i3 0. 482 35 | P 1156 11,12,13, | PEI8121, 7

No. 244 35, 36 PE 490 . 29 14, 186,17, 18, 20, PE1813 7

PE 263 34 | PE 491 _______ 29 21,22, 23, 25, 26, PE1814 ____ 7

PE 263A ___ 34 | PE 520 _____ 6 28,29, 30, 31 BEIS s 0ot i

PE 263B ____ 34 PEL52] Ll 30 PE1159 . 34 PEI8SI9 . 7

PE 2631 ____ 34 | PE522 .. 30 | AT1234 6 | PE1820 __ 7

PE 26314 - 34 PE 523 . =31 | U 1262 6 PEIS23. - "oy

PE 264 — 34 PE 524 ... 31 E 1307 _____ 6 PE1826 _______ 7

PR283 S 6 | PES33 "1 30 | P 1326 _______ 35 PE1829 7

PE 2831, .. 6 | PE543 _____ 24 | P 1330 14 PE1833 7

PE 289 ______ 33 PE 544 24 PRI407 . 6 PEI1837 . __ =

PE 2906 ____ = ] PE 545 _ .24 PEI1419 . 6 PE1839 _ 7

PEDIT 6 | PE546 . 24 | PE1425 7 | PE1840 7

PE 298 ___ L AT PE 547 _ 24 PE14253; 7 PE1841 7

PE 2981, ___ 6 PE 548 _ 24 | PE1428 7 | PE1843 __ T

PE 299 _.. 6 | PE 5S4 2450 PR4og s S PR 1844 RS s,

PE300 ... 33 | PE550 24 | L 1458 _ 7 | PE1845 ______ 7

PE 301 6 | PEHB5L 24 | P 1467 ______ 22 PE1847 _____ s ff

PE:302 - 6 PE 552 _____ 24 PE1510 34 PEI848 8

PE 303 _____ 6 PE 553 24 P 1538 .. S PEIB49 ____ 8

PE 304 ____ 6 PE 554 _ 24 P 1539 .- 7 PE1851 ____ G

PE 305 6 PEI55S 24 SHEPEsA) Sl 7l |UPEIgss e = i

PE 309 _____ 15 PE 556 .. 24 PE1546 7 PE1853 . 8

PE 347 34 PE 557 i 24 PE1583: == "o 7 PEI855 8

PE 347TB _.___ 34 PE 558 ~ 24 PE15%6 = 7 PEI856 _______ 8§
38 :




INDEX
No. Page No. Page No. Page No. Page
PE1857X . 33
PEISSTAX L 83 | PEaIO0 T § | PEaSimy Lo 31 | DEsssay T 1o
4 h = 2o = e
PEISS9X . 33 | PEaIgs 3 PE2ST0 " 24 | Phassay " 1y
eI | bee B | b B PO K
0X . 33 | PE2270 " a | PE2s1s T 26,
PEISEIX .. 33 | Adsool " o5 | PEaeTs —o 24 | P 3097 30,31
PEIS62X _ 33 | Posor — g | PEoTey T a1 | B ooy T~ o
PEISTI _____ 8 | H 2330 _____ g | PE2748 _____ 31 | PE e — 2
PE1SS5 16,17,20, | PE2379 .~ § | PE2148y, . 31 | PEsIsiy T o
30,31 | PE2390 _ g | No275s¥ o1 | Pres L=
PE1887 ____ 8 | PE2403 18 | No.2765X __ 24 | P i = 9
PE1887Y, . 8 | PE2403y, 15 | PEziss . = 31 | voaiesi T 2
PE18S8 . 8 | PE2401’ . 18 | PE289Y, T 1 PE3182Vz ...... 9
PE1908 . 29 | PE2405 15 | PE2sse’’ 51,23 | PEBIS T o
PEI909 _ 30,31 | PE24051, .. 1o || PEosioyol | Peas s Y
g%%gigy-m-gg, 30 | EE2406 T 1s | PE285130,21,25, | DEsaos 24
7 --&d, i 1 o
PE1911 29, 30, 31 PE248$% 43 13 PE2852 __ 22 Eg gﬁgasv =
PE1911); .29,30, | PE2407), ___ 9 | PE28521, _22 93 PE3365 " o
31 PE2408 _______ 9 PE2853 5 “22’ 23 PE35 ________ 9
eosety s | § a8 | e R | EEL—
gg}gggc Tk g {’)Ez.i.;gix":ﬁ 3 gggggi;@ """ Sg’ gg Eﬁgggg% """ 5
: s E2447X E e e
Gie T ¢ | Emx T | remie B TR
PE1976 —__ 8 | PEossy, 9 gggggg 18,22, 23 PE36191, 16,17
PE1981 ____ 8 | PE2448A PE2328 ,g%% E3625 16, 17, 26,
PE1982 8 | PE2449 PE28381, 51 95 | P 28
PE1982), __ 8 | PE2452 PE2339”° o1’ 25 4214 12, 16, 17,
PE2022C __ 8 | PE2453 PE28391, ok 19, 22, 23, 26,
PE2023 _____ 8 No.2460X P]i2860 5 21,23 o 28, 30
PE2036 ___ 8 | PE2465 13 | PE2861 . 18 42144 12,16,
P b | PR |y | g
_____ E2466 o .
PE2045%, 15 | PE24661, lf;’%ggggy_ ....... 18 P 4216 16,17, 19,
PE2046 15 | PE24ge”® PE2863 =t b 26, 28, 29, 30, 31
PE2047 ____ 15 | PE2470 . 20 .| PE28631, " 1o 42174 = 1626,
PE2048 ____ 15 | PE24701, PE2861” 19| P <8, 30
PE2049 15 PE2471 " - PE28G4Y, 9 4218 186, 17, 26,
S e gmum'_iii PE2867 " 50,22 | P 4210 7o %
S E2472 5 T 9
PE217T1 16 | PR2473 20-2210,2221 gggggg% -.23,22 II: 4220 _____ 28
PE2171l, ___ 16 0538 | PRosTe T , 22, 4227 11,12,13, . *
PE2172/; 16,17 | PE2180 9 | PE28701, T 19 | 2924 2y oy 22
PE2173 ___ 16 | PE24801, . 9 | PE2871 . %3 23, 26, 27, 28, 29,
PE21731, .16 | J 2523 " 9 | PE2871y, 1 p 30, 31
PE2174 16 | PE2s25 7T 17 | PE2s72” 50,31 fedElL 1
PE21741, ___ 16 | PE25251, 17 | PE28721, 505 | P 19, 21
PE2175 ____ 16 | PE2526 _ _ 17 | PE2873 20’ : 4229 19,22, 23
PE2175Y; _ 16 | PE2526% 17 | PE2873% 5091 | P ta3 5755 o
PE2176 - 16,17 | PE2529 " __ o | PE284"- 51 | Giiy 23031
PE21761; 16,17 | PE2320y, —_ o | PEosray; T 51 | Mpsoas o il
PE2178 ... B PE2529% 9 PE2875 2 21 MP5015 k] Y
PE2179X___ 23 | PE2529% — o | PE28781,  ov | MEooAT - 35
PE2IT0AX _ 33 | PE2332 . 35 | PE2STZIA e
33 | PE2555 ___14,15 | PE2880 __ o1 e 1]
PE2180AX __ 33 PE2356 14’ 15 PE28801 —-~-—21; 22 PE?DEO = ali]
Y 2181 ~ s | PE ! : 4 21,22 | PE5030 ____ 10
PE218IX_ 33 | Drssss 15 | Dhasey’t e | B 10
PE2181AX __ 33 | PE2363 _.34,35 | PE28S1Y ol a2 | b sooe f5 17 10
e 7758 | PEzssiy aras | | 5798, 54 56,51
= —ad, iy 28, b k
% —— 8 | PE25741, ___ 28 | PE29s3”” "~ 34 | F ossap 2038l

39




3 T g T O T S D O

INDEX

No. Page No. Page No. Page No. Page
F 5552 . 35 | P10682A _16,17, | P 12656 16,17,21, | P14822 12
P 5580 14 ; 26, 27, 28 22,23,26,27, | P148221, 12
P 5626 33,34 | p1o720 15 28,30,31,82 | P14823° i
P 5630 11,12,13, | pjocec 10.11. 12 P12996 _ 28 | P14825 12
16,17, 19, 21, 22, 13 1415 19 | P129961, ___ 28 | P 148251, _ 12
23, 26, 27, 28, 29, 212223 05 | P12997 28 | P14826 12
30, 31 97,30, 31,33 | P129971, ___ 28 | P 148261, ___ 12
P 5827 11,13,19, i P12998 28 | P14827 ____ 12
21,22,23,26,27, | No11043X __ 24 | pyogegs, " 28 | P14828 _ 13
29,30,31 | No.11063X __ 24 | pysgogpfy 28 | P14s29 13
P 6383 10,14,46, | P11235 ___ 26 | P12998HMY, 28 | P14830 13
17,19, 21, 22, o3, P 11236 16, 17,27 P12999 98 P 14832 Ea
26,27,28,29,30, | P11237 ____ 26 | pygpey 11 | P148324 13
P 11238 16,17,27, | p 13088 11 | P14968 13
No.6957 28 | No.13093X __ 24 | P149681, 13
No.6958 No.11515X . 24 | P13102 ___ 13 | P14982'12,13, 14,
No.6962 P11652 _____ - 30 | P131021%, ___ 13 15, 19, 21, 22, 23,
No.6967 P116521, 30 | P13103 11 26, 27, 30, 31, 32
No.7080 P11653 . 31 | P131031, 11 | P 14986
P P 116531, ___ 31 P13159 10 | P15101 _
P11666 _____ 10 | P13237 ____-10 | P 151011
P11667 . 10 | P13887A . 10 | P 15115
P12203 13 | P13963 -~ 13 | P15121
P 122031, _ 13 | P13905 _11 | P15273
P12205 .13 | P13906 _____ 11 | P15273
P 122051, . _ 13 [ P13906y, __ 11 | P15274
P12206 ____ 13 | pPi3gor . 11 | P15275
P12212 - 11 | P13go7y, 11 | P15276
P12216 11,19 | pi13o11’_ 18 | P15277 ____ _ 14
P12225 11 | P14068 11 | P 15279 13,14,15
P122251, 11 | P14162 _____ 23 | P15288 _ 14
P12226 11 [ P14162y, 28 | P15295 _ 14, 15
P122261, ___ 11 | P14242" 11 | P15334 o7
B Pi122o7 - e 11 | P142421, 11 | P153341y, _ 97
9400 .10 | P122271, 11 | P14243° " 11 | P15335 = 7
9451 10 | P12228° 11 | P14243y, 12 | P1533515 o7
9651 __ 30,31 | P12228%, 11 | pPi4390’ - _ 13 | P15335HM __ 27
9653 ____ 20031 |F Pia23ez e 14 | P 143901, ___ 13 | P15335HM1;_ o7
9654 __ 31 | No.12508X 24 | P14393° " 713 | P 15344 _..27,28
9656 16,17,19, | P 12640 ____ 26 | P14394 13 | P15356X 33
22,23,26,27, | P12640A __ 28 | p 1439414 13 | P15357X ___ 33
28,380,831 | P12641 27 | p14395”% _13 | P15358 33
P 9662 30 | P12641A __ 27 | P143951, 13 | P15359 _ _ 33
P 966215 ___ 30 | P12641%, __._ 27 | P143096 - _ 13 | P15361 ____ 3
P 9663 30 |[FPezeds 0T 26 | P14387 _____ 13 | P15362 ____ 33
P 9663%, __ 30 | P126421, ___ 26 | P 14560 10 | P15363 . 27
P 9663X ___ 30 | P12643 27 | P 14561 - 10 | P153631, 27
P 9663X1, _ 30 | P1264315 ____ 27 | P 14562 _10 | P15364 27
P 9664 31 | P12644 26 | P14562A . 10 | P 153641, 27
P 96641, ___ 31 ( P126441, . 26 | P14573 . 15 | P 15460 ELETET ST
P 9665 . _ 31 | P12645 26 | P145731Y, 12 | P15461 ____ 14
P 9665); 31 | P126451, 26 | P14574 . 12 | P15d82 14,15
D 9666 81 | PI2645HM __ 26 | P145741, ___ 19 | P 15463 14, 15
P 966615 . 31 | PI2645HMY, _ 26 | P14575 __ 12 | P 15465 14
P 9667 __.__ 31 | P12647 - 27 | P14586 12,16,17, | P 15607 ___ 14,15
P 96671, ___ 31 | P12647y, ___ 27 26,27,28, | P15608 ___ 14,15
P 9904 31 | P12648 27 30,831,382 | No.19173X __ 24
P 9905 16,17,26, | P 126481, 27 | P14590 12 | No.19175X .24
27,28,30,31 | P12650 _____ 27 | P 1459015 12 | No.19177X __ 24
P 9909 .30 | P12650% ___ 27 | P14591 . 26 | No.19179% W o
P10201 B12652: 00 27 | P 145911, 26 | No.19193X __ 24
P 10204 17,28,30 | P126521, ___ 27 | Pi4582” 27 | No.19197X __ 24
P10205 P12654 26 | P145921, 27 | No.19205X _. 24
P 10682 22,23,30 | P12655 ___ 27,28 | P14821° 12




PE 1805
PE297  FE299 PE 1841

PE 1843
PE 1801 -_—:__—=__==.,__,—'=_'_'-r"-“"--.._____' PE 1844

N

~ E’-‘//J’}“ﬂb\
7= 7]

PE1802 PE 1808
PE 1849
PE 1851

PE 1852

- \4‘_ PE 198215

PE 2452 PE 303 PE 5023 PE 827

==
PE 5030 PE 828 PE 301
PE 1801
PE 2448A PE3182V4 PE 5025 ;E g?g
PE 2877A
PE 3588A PE 1814 EE ]lggg
£E3390R PE 187] Y/ PE 1829 PE 1839
7 X A ) PE 1840 /4 PE 1812
PE 1982 Vg 2, P 564 7 PPE:ISI Va
PE 2036 N AN =7 S

PE 19633/

PE 1817
PE 1853
PE 1855
PE 1856

PE 1807

PE 302 PE827 pE 434 A\,
DD ¢ (3
PE 5024 3 PE 433
4 PE 283
No. 27 Gang Plow PE 82 PE 5023 o PE 5025 PE 513

Do Not Order From Illustrations Only. Always Refer to Descriptive List.

41




PE 171

: PE 2408
PE 2407
PE 1510
PE 2928
PE 3365
P 5626-03(5 P 5626
| PE 263
PE 347
| PE 454
;E igsux
E 1859A X
RE 170 PE 2180AX
P 15356 X
P 15358
PE 1800
PE 1837 ﬁ
PE 1839 =
PE 1840 §
PE 1829
L PE 1976
471
PE 2529
P13887A  PE2196 70
e
No. 27 Gang Plow SANY 4414







GENUINE
Massey-Harris Repairs
Are Sold Only By

MASSEY-HARRIS
eAGENTS and DEALERS

THE MARK OF THE GENUINE

All Genuine Massey-Harris Repair Parts are made of the

same materials and from the same patterns as the Original
Parts. They are guaranteed to fit.

To protect our customers from the trouble and annoyance
caused through poor fitting and inferior quality it is pointed
out that parts described as ¢« Made for Massey-Harris” and
“Made to fit Massey-Harris” are imitations and are not
Genuine Massey-Harris Parts,

Users of Massey-Harris Machines can only be assured of
bringing their machines up to their full efficiency when they
use Genuine Massey-Harris Repair Parts,

=g === ———

INSIST UPON THE GENUINE

R e e e e T e e e T o, o e e, o,




